1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)

BHES - MEBE (1)

A

[ e ———




REF.NO. WOTE PART MO, DESCHR J PTIOMH [ 4 b AMT,
1 EE=-4121215=5F SCREW 3718-28 L=12 ot 3" 316-28 L=12 i
2 137-01453 FACE COVEE COWPLETE Av4F Fi 1
3 L3T-01503 GASKET Audg ATy 1
4 _55-4120615-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=6 TR 3/16-28 L=6 1
L) - TA=1050504-K0 RUBBER PLUG FAEL o
i) TA=0B50604 =K FUBBEE PLIG RAEY 4
T TA=0LLOG0L =R RUBRER PLUG [ 4 o] g
& TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG ", . Fafy D=12.5 L=4 2
] TA-1270502-R0  RUBBEE PLUG Ay 1

110 137-01107 TOP COVER ey AAT - 1
11 137=-08T00 THREAD GUEIDE, HWO.1 R ]
12 55-7151210-5P  SCREV 15/B4-28 L=12 2339 15/64-28 L=12 1
13 S5-T110840-5F  SCREW 11/684-40 L=7.% IRETFS 11/64-40 L=T. 8 1
14 D3182-555-E00 THREAD GUIDE REAALF APFI-RT- Fubd ]
1% HY-=GQ05500=0C CABLE CLIF e P Bt L O 1
16 _ TA-GTHOTO4-RO  RUBBER PLUG Faky 2
17 N5-6120310-5FP MWUT 3/16-28 oYt 3/16-28 |
18 B1120=-352=-000 BALL SCEEW AR e Y 1
14 TA-1900502-E0  RUBBER PLUG Bt [
20 55-4121415-5P  SCREV 3/16-28 L=14 tAtEe" 3/16-28 L=l4a 7
2] TA-2050408-R0 RUBBER PLUG [ 4 2
27 TA=1450302 R0 FUBRER PLUG Pty l
Z3 137=-64352 TERSION BEACKET COMHEL, B4k Fyt43aT4 ¥7aTh [
24 B3216-047-000  BOBBIN WINDER TENSIOM HUT fh43-3 ¢ (1)
Z5 B3218=-232=-000 FOBGETN WIMDEE TENSIOM SFRING {r#3=-% A7 3§ (1l
26 E3214-047-000  BOBBIN WIMDER TENSIOM DISC {F$3-% 13 (2]
27 137-84303 BOBB (M WIHDEE TEMZION BRACKET S¥4F Tyl ¥4 (L]
28 E3219-232-000  BOBBIN WINDER TEMSIOK POST {hTh ARFE-RT- G
29 H3=B110310=5P MUT 11564=-40 YAt E 11764 =40 LhE
30 33-T110840-5F  SCREY 11/64-40 L=7.8 THEIESS 11/64-40 [=7_8 z
31 137-00802 RED SCREW STUD, SHALL ATHET LF2G DqG |
32 137-03004 BED SLIDE o $RUFE THTH F39EY7 |
33 E1107-481-000  CAM COVER GUIDE ALENT - Fudd 1
14 13703400 SUSFERS ION SCREW fantyTr BT ENY L
I5 LE=BOROIA0-5F SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.0 Eady™ 1/78-44 L=2.9 L
I8 B1110=481=000=8 CAH CONVER LATCH ALEAT- AFT - L
a7 Sa=BOR0I40=5P SCREN 3s12-R@ L= Z.5 EFF=R 32-hf L=2.5 [
38 E1111-481-000  SPRING ALERT- TRIATZ |
39 S5-T120640-5P  SCREV 3/18-28 L=6 ThEFESS 3A16-28 L=R 2
40 137-03301 BED SLIDE SPRING STOFPER FaEHTE AT R ARYA b
41 137-05306 TERS ION THREAD GUIDE, HO.2 BT {2 EINE LFPUTS ]
42 | 37=06601 TAEE-UF THREAD GUIDE, A FUETUART LA I
43 S5-6110610-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 1.=6 E3ET 11/64-40 L=6 i
44 137-03509 BED SLIDE SPRIMG GRIDE FIOENTR ATE XA 1
a5 137-03608 BED SLIDE SPRIHG I L PECLEE 1
48 137-67009 HOOK DEIVIHG SHAFT OIL CAP - EAE BT AL LG b 1
47 Sa=T120840-51  SCREW 3/16-24% L=0 €lt:¥?’ AS1B-78 L=h 3
48 137 =-0500%9 THREAD TAEE-UP COVER FukTy ﬂh':______m o1
49 137=-01206 TOP COVER GASKET Ay AMT- AT UEY l
50 137-05108 TREE-UF THREAD GUIDE & Fue™Y fFFuES B l
8- SE-4120915-5P SCREW 12/84-28 L=9 A" IS16=-28 L=9 |
9  55-4120915-5P  SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 taT¥y” 3/16-25 |.=9 i
o 137-05405 HEEDLE BAR THREEAD GUIDE mIE S {EFLHS 1
54 TA-DhHEOG04-KEQ EURBER FLIG b 1
55 137=-05207 THREAD PATH GUIDE PLATE {r3F Tudd 4% |
5B HE=-6120310=-5F HUT J3/716-28 o9aTiyE 37516-28 1
ET SE-R120810=-5F SCREW ATAWET RET L
58 137-02907 THROAT PLATE COVER. LEFT MI{RE 4 BAT- E2TY 1
1Y 137-02808 THROAT PLATE COVEE. ETGHT AfARRT A ART - i%T l
i) 1537-03756 HOOK OIL SHIELD COHMHECTLOM #Thn"- YUaTa |
61 137-03806 HOOK OIL SHIELD HINGE pThAT - vy il)
B2 137 -03905% HIHGE PIN BTHAT - EVITITR il)
i ] 137-03707 HOOK OIL SHIELD hhnT- (1)
B Sa=4120915-5F SCEEW 12/64-25 L=4 1n:§?:_1{16-23 =4 2 )
65 137 -04004 HINGE SFE1KG BTER - ELITATR 11}
il 55=4110515~-5P SCEEW 11/64-40 L=5% 4" 33" 11/64-40 L=5 (1}
i) 1 37=-02154 SPUR GEAR COVER COHNECTICHN 1Ay ARTRT RRT-TE ¥9ITH 1
i A5-4090315-5P SCREY A~ %27 9/64-40 L=3 12)
i3 WP-0450000-50 VASHER 4. 5X8X0.5 ErnTh™ 4 HXEX0.5 ()
T0 137-02402 SPUR GEAE COVER HIMGE STUD I0EY ARTATERT - EMITETY (1)
Tl 137=-02501 SFUR GEAE COVER SPEING A ARTATART - AT} (1]
72 137-02105  SPUR GEAR COVER o IS AR AR - i1)
T SS=A080315=-5F SCEEW M 9/64=-40 L=3 (2]
T4 137-02204 SPUR GEAR COVER HINGE A& WAy AITATART = EVITA il)
Th 137-02303 SPUR GEAR COVER HIMGE B Toky RITRIRAT = ERITH (1)
76 $3-6121010-5F  SCREV 3/1B-28 L=10 k335" 3/16-28 L=10 2
T Bl1GZ=T71-000 BED SCREW STUD ATHEDFL- 1
T8 13T-06205 THREAL: TEHSTON GUIDE FLATE S 2 L i ] 1
79 S5-4150915-5P  SCREY 15/64-28 L=9 A~ 33" 15/64=28 L.=9 |

— o=



9 MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)
BHER - HEME (2




REF.ND. MOTE PART MO. DESCRIPTION - | ANT.

T S S == o o T R B e o o e o o B B R D R e e e

1 137-83156 BOBBEIN WINDER COMMEC. FAMTE X130 1
2 H5-68150350-5FP HUT 15/64-28 o7ERtYE 15/64-28 (1)
3 137-B3800 FRICTION PULLEY BETATE -0 ey [1)
! SD-0791301-5F  HINGE SCREVW D= 7.94 H=13.0 vy D=7.24 H=13 (1)
5 5D0-0450211-5P HINGE SCREV D= 4.50 H= Z.1 2 vy D=4, 5 A=2.1 (1]
B 137-83851 ADJUSTING PLATE ASM. 3% FI9EMATY 42 (1l
7 137-83255 SHAFT BUSHING ASH. {FRYTh 9k (1)
8 137-63404  BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT o Armyty (1)
] B3210-771-000 BOBBIN SET SFRING FETY FAATE 1)
10 B3224-771-000 COLLAR {F2F9™h 35- {1}
11 S5=T7110710-5F SCREV 11/84=-40 L=T TREFEYT 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
12 . 137-84204 BOBBIN WINDER HOLDER B {F2% {+i41438 e (1)
12 137-64105 BOBBIN WINDER HOLDER A {F3% {HATIARA TN
14 B3103-B50-000 HWEEDLE GUIDE SPACER {FFYE{ 0" -% 1)
15 WP-0551016-5H  VASHER 5.5X13X%1 EFET¥T# 5.5%13%1 {1}
16 137-84006 PR ING fF2F EFTIATR Ll
i7 137-63909 SPRING {F2% 3LA"F 1)
18 137-837T01 BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL TFTEN™ AT (1]
19 aD-07T20221-5F8  HINGE SCREY D= 7.24 H= 2.2 LR FT D=T.24 H=2.2Z (1)
20 B3215-T71-000  ADJUSTING NUT . AFRaNI- $3-ET1Y (1)
21 137-683503 BOBBIN WINDER TRIP LATCH 2T Tuq T (1]
22 B3214-T71-000 ADJUSTING SCREW b3 = Fg=pn3y™ (1)
23 B1531-415-000  SUSPENS ION BTN 42 AT iN i1
24 H5-8080340-5F HUT 1/B-44 o%¥8%719k 1/8-44 (1)
25 137-83107 BOBBIM WINDER COVER AF7% RUYERAT - 1)
26 N5-6110310-5FP HOT 11/64-40 ovaTeTE 11/64-40 {1
27 55-8121050-SF  SCREVW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 EF#Y" 3/16-28 L=0.5 2
28 55-4121215-3F  ECREW 3/16-28 L=12 - $A™ 3y 3/16-28 L=12 o
0 137-01305 FRAME S10E COVER 11 THAYAR - - ]
30 137=05803 FRAME SIDE COVER GASKET YHALERT = AT kY 2
n 137=01800 COVER, FROMT A%k FI9EY F32TAAT - 1RF l
32 55-7090510-5P  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 4.8 TRETEYT O/B4-40 L=4.6 |
33 B3125-155-000 DISC SPRING 3 AT |
34 TA-2050408-R0  EUBBER PLUG ik 1
35 H5-6150350-5FP  HUT 15/64-28 orRrtYr 15/04-28 [
38 35-8152030-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=20 hA¥S" 15/64-28 L=20 ]
37 SS-4121215-5F SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 TA 3% 3/16-28 L=17 i
38 137-01802 FRAME SIDE COYER FaE=H7T Hrduanc - ]
K1) 137-01701 FRAME SIDE COVER GASKET ANETATT AV IRT= AT Ry ]
40 137-01958 COVER, REAR ASM. ITETH £30EY FITHIAT-A593 1
41 RO-0431901-00 RUBBER RING ety = 1
42 137-04150 BELT COVER CONMECTION ATERAIAT- ¥4aTe ]
43 137-04101 BELT COVER A REAAT = (1)
44 S5-7110810-SF _ SCREW TAEIRST 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2]
45 137-04200 BELT GUARD SPRING ATRERAT = pAFIT (11
46 B4127=-352=000 BOTTOM GUIDE e HIYYR{ Pyt (1)
47 137=04408 PR ING AT BT watR (2]
43 53-7110410-5F _ SCREV 11/64-40 L=4 THETED 11/64-40 L= 4 [2)
49 137-04584 SIDE COVER FOR EW ASH. HIAUATREAAT - F93% 0 1
50 137-04558 BELT SIDE COVER ASH. WAy ATRRRAT- B3 1)
&1 137-04903 BELT SIDE COVER FELT YA ATREANT - TIAG [Z)
52 137-04705 BELT SIDE COVER SHAFT UhAY ATREIAT- 37 (1)
53 RE-0400000-K0 E-RINHG E&™%F47 4 12)
4 137-04806 BELT SIDE COVER BASE WAL AT RRAAT - RUTREYT 4 (1)
&5 TA-1250408-R0  EUBBER PLUG : Faey D=12.5 L=4 |
58 SK-3452000-3D  VOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=20 1 INETTIT D=4 5 L=20 2.
57 137-00703 KUBBER HINGE 1T LT ]
58 137-00406 HINGE PLATE. A EY3T 4% A ]
58 55-T151210-5P  SCREW  15/64-28 L=12 ThEIFY" 15/64-28 L=12 4
B0 137-00505 HINGE PLATE, B  E¥ET4E B i
61 137-00703 RUBBER HINGE FNAITTS 1
B2 137-00356 HEAD BASE COMMECTION ER7TAT =2 ¥937H 1
6.3 137-00307 MACH INE BASE F7T AT =2 in
64 137-01008 EUBBER B _ FTenatA B (2}
65 137-00604 HINGE PIN TR (2)
(] 55=B150710-5P SCREV 15/84-28 =7 FARYT 15/84-28 L=7 {2)
67 137-04309 GUIDE PIH FUART ety ()
63 RE-0800000-KO  E-RING E4"2+47 B (2)
69 55-7T740740-5F SCREY 3/8-28 L= 6.5 TREFFYT 3/5-28 L=6.5 (1)
T 135-02604 OIL DRAIN GASKET A{IFT AOUFY (1)
T1 B1135-352-000 0OIL GUAGE T4y -3~ (1)
12 137-90901 RUBBER A  ETayvath A (2)
73 S5-B8121010-8F  SCREV 3/16-28 L=10 E3F9" 3/16-28 L=10 1
T4 137-06108 OIL SHIELD ¥ AFTIATY 1
75 B1133-761-000  MACHTIME BASE FELT PAD F-77AT -8 JIAE 4
76 B1153-771-000  MACHINE BASE SCREW STWD F=7747-2 24%)” 4
il WP-07 1 “050-30 WASHER G.1X18.5%2 EF9 8 ¥ 0. 1018, 542 4
T8 H5-6150310-5P - HUT 15/64-23 oyantyr 15/64-28 8



J. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS
el 1 R




REF.HO. NOTE

PART HO. DESCRIPTION EE - A £ AMT.
1 B1213-552-000-A OIL ADJUSTING PIH guhalg- $3-E9e" Y 1
2 RO-0291801-00  RUBBER RING L 1
3 110-02904 ROLLER FELT AT 39 FI9EYTIAF 2
4 137-07104 MAIM SHAFT + T L LT L |
5 B1215-552-000 OIL ADJUSTING COLLAR a4l 23- $3-E%EG- 1
6 #01 137-11502 ADJUSTING SHIM Favred Y4 B o
7 SB-1150005-00 BALL BEARIHG oA™Yy Tk 1
8 $B-1200004-00  BEARING, B oty yThay 1
0 137-07252 COUNTERWEIGHT CONKEC. WFATE] *4a70 1
10 SS-8680512-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=b FAzZT 1/4-40 L=b (2)
11 S5-ABR1650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 FAs™ 9/32-28 L=16 (1)
12 85-TBB1650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 IREFFIT 9/32-28 L=16 1
135 137-07500 0IL SEAL a0%T 0 ITAA T4AI-& ]
14 35-B150822-TFP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=38 FA2YT 1B/064-28 L=4 1
15 137-07401 BUSHING, FRONT T TIARA ]
16 137-07609  MAIM SHAFT BUSHING, INTER A9YTH TEARA 1
17 55-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 [.=8 FA23T 15/64-28 L=8 ]
18 137-10108 HAIH SHAFT SPROCKET Ay~ 277 k9L |
19 SS-BBG0O612-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L= 6.0 AT 1/4-40 L=6 2
20 137-07307 MAIN SHAFT STOFPER RING 79 bA Huht 1
21 137-08201 ADJUSTING SHEM F49%4 VL e
22 137-08300 LOY SPEED BEARING FIXED PLATE FALMT ATFULET 2T44% i
23 55-2000620-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 TAEFEPT O/B4-40 L=5.5 K
24 RC-4151817-KP__ RETAINING RING CH™% FaY ]
25 S5-2092110-8F SCREW A3 2¥T 1
26 137-08003 LO¥ SPEED PULLEY BASE F{uh 7°-0 374 ]
27 137-08102 CHAMGE-OVER FULLEY SHAFT AL 7°=Y 27 1
28 137-11403 THRUST WASHER A9 IAIALTIIIY 2
24 137-09605 HAIN SHAFT THRUST EING 7 Sy S £ § ST T 1
30 58-1110840-5P SCREY 11/64-40 L=8 #3237 11/64-40 =5 4
I1 137-07906 SLIDE BEARING RETAIMER 254FT ATFULET ok 1
32 RC-1381001-KP EETAINING EBIRG Ch™32kin I
33 SBE-1150005-00 BALL BEARTHG sty YTt 1
a4 RC=37B1518-KF BEETAINIHG RING Ca™% 4w |
35 B1210-980-000  SCREW 99 h GunAdn FAFLT 1
36 137-07708 OUTER R ING A9 h AvnAsh ATy 1
37 S5-8150710-5SP SCREV 15/64-28 L=7 FARY™ 1H/64-28 L=7 1
38 SB-1450003-00 BEARING, A Ty YThhy 1
39 SH-6030602-TF SCREV H3X0.5 L=6 OYRFFrE" A M3X0.5 L=6 4
40 137-08409 LOV SPEED BEARING OUTER RIHG FAMR ATPUVET BTy 1
41 137-08508 LOV-SPEED PULLEY T 70 1
42 55-2110920-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 7ARSEY™ 11/64-40 L=8.5 4
43 137-08607 CLUTCH AL ray# 1
44 SB-1200004-00  BEARING, B - matY YT hah 1
45 137-08904 CLUTCH RIRG sYRTHaYE NuhT 1
46 137-08805 CLUTCH CLAW $NAT754F 4 1
47 137-08708 SPRING F{un 7°-1 AT 3 4
48 137-09100 SPRING A7YNT R A 24l 2
49 137-09208 VASHER ary nE t b % !
50 S5-1110821-TF SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.3 #3333 11/64-40 L=8.3 3
o1 137-11304 STOP-HOTIOM CAM PRESSER PLATE INRTUAL IRI4F 1
52 137-100049 STOP MOTION CAM i A [ 3 1
53 BI700-232-000 STOP-MOTION CAM FOSITION FIN SYRVAL BT |
54 B1212-232=000 BAKELITE SEGHEHT 2LFY AT-4 ]
b5 B1210-232-000  STOP-MOTION CAM PIN SLIDE BLOCK g™y A"V 10 2
56 BE1231-771-000  STOP CAM PRESSURE SPRING Iy V3= TYVITAT§ 1
LY S5-7660510-5F SCREV 1/4-40 L=5.0 TAEFEYT 1/4-40 L=5 1
58 $5-8660512-TF  SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 FARYT 1/4-40 L=5 1
59 B1224-7T7T1-00B  SCREV (B) = FI-EYE" bAFYT B 1
G0 137-08001 DRIVING PULLEY BETa 7% -1 ; 1
61 4%=1110840-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 £333" 11/64-40 L=5.5 K}
62 137-09753 FLAT CLUTCH DISC ASM. B MYEATL i |
83 137-00407 HIGH SPEED PULLEY C RING L e B T e 1
fid 137-09308 WASHER AFY 217273 1
B5 137-09500 BUSH i k! 1
315] SE-1450002-00 BEARING, C aoETy T hak 1
67T 137-094902 HIGH-SPEED PULLEY 0wl 77 =1 1
111 137-55808 WORM %=1 1
89 S5-B660G610-TF SCREV 1/4-40 L=6 FAET 1/74-40 L=6 2
T0 B1229-771=000 MAIM SHAFT THRUST WASHER (C) A09%h 25k T93%- C 1
72 SS-BBROS30-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FAEyS 1/4-40 L=4.5 2
T3 w01 137-11809 WASHER, B . e B z
NoteCFES2Y f0L.. ... 5ezleclive part BIRORS

-6 —



4. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS (1)
FEEME (1)




REF.n0. NOTE PART HO. DESCRIFTION I N | AMT.

o i e i i S I N G S G . . L B e e I B B e e o S Y N PO T Y I T S T T R O N e i . e S S N T EEN N (PEN N NE W W WE G T m W T mercwm S

1 sa-8660612-TP SCREVW 1/4-40 L=15.0 AT 1/4-40 L=6 2
2 ¥01  137-19208 NEEDLE THROV GEAR SHALL B MIZYHETS T8 k7 B 1

3 TA-0550604-R0 RUBBER PLUG FARY 1

4 - 39-8151230-5P SCREV 15/64-28 L=12 AT 15/7684-28 L=12 2
5 #01 MHC-1918008-00 MEEDLE 1906 &0 n) SY1906 20 1

4] 137-18903 ROCK CAM SHAFT kTS AL TR 1

7 C5-1401014-5P THRUST COLLAR A32k0¥ 1

8 = ao=-5150410-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=4 FAzY™ 15/64-28 L=4 ‘2

8 137-18754 HEEDLE BAR ROCK CAH COMNEC. MIE™S 3979 AL ¥Y27Y 1

10 137-18705 HEEDLE BAR ROCK CAH FUF 3L b 7 (1)
11 137-18804 NEEDLE THROW GEAR LARGE MIZunrTa diahT0 (1)
12 _ 585-T110710-5F SCRE¥Y 11/64-40 L=7 TRETFYT 11/64-40 =7 [3)
13 C5-1401014-58p THRUST COLLAR 272k 0x ]

14 S5=-8150410-5P SCREV 15/64-28 |.=4 FA2IT 15/64-28 L=4 2
15 137-19000 BEARING, REAR B F9kT9 A%k p
16 137-30304 THREAD TAKE-UP SUOPPORT ROD FukTy $RLYTH . !
17 137-15909 CORMECTIHG FORKED LIHK PINM Fhid e L b I R 1

12 137-16006 CONNECTIHG FORKED LIHK 7R FGET A |

19 sa-8110422-TP SCREY 11/64-40 L=4 FAZ3™ 11/64-40 L=4 1
20 137-15800 HEEDLE BAE PITHAN AIETS 39:4 Oo9r” 1

21 $5-8150510-TF SCREY 15/64-28 L= 4.7 FAZZT 15/64-28 L=4.7 1

22 137-15602 FRAME ROCK SHAFT CRANK, REAR MIETS 39T 99T L0 1

23 Sa=7T151210-5P SCREw 15/64-28 L=1: F/EFELT 15/64-28 L=l2 1

24 137-15701 FRAME ROCK SHAFT CRANK PIN AFE™S 3970995 aine” 1

25 137-15354 FRAME ROCK SHAFT CEAMK ASM. LUF 3 B 1 | R B B F- |
268 #01 B1414-232-000 CRANK SLIDE BLOCK ot |

27 B1410-771-000 s TUD MET = 3=F7= #3727 1
28 N3-6150310-5P  WUT 15/64-286 Er i o9ahtyr 15/64-28 1

29 se=B150322-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 FAZFI" 15/64-28 |.=8 1

30 So-6110610-TF SCREV 11/64-40 L=6 E3E3T 11/64-40 1.=6 2

K] 137-14951 HEEDLE BAR FREAHE SUPPOET ASM. A9FTH9T 4 #RL H: 1

32 137-15107 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE BRACKET TRIL™D 2°% FUt4n” 1

33 137-14803 HIHGE STUD AMETS IR0 {4 270 1

34 S5-8150822-TF SCREY 15/64-28 L=& FAEZ® 15/64-28 L=8 1

35 137-15404 BUSHING AMINYTh 3142k 1

36 137-15503 BUSHING., REAR _ _ RUETY FIETATH InAde ]

37 137-14506 HEEDLE BAR FEAME NIETS 390327 4 1

38 137-14704 DIL FELT MRS 3974274 TLIAL 1

39 137-14605 OIL FELT HOLDER AIETS F9ET0RTS TIARIRI 1

40 $5-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 | | FA29° 15/64-28 L=8 1

41 S85-T090530-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 TAEFFYT 0/64-40 L=4.5 1

42 137-14308 HEEDLE BAR COMKEC. MIETS 27% 1

413 S5-6090670-TF SCEEY 9/64-40 L=6 E73YT 9/64-40 B=6 1

44 so-8150822-TP SCREV 15/64-28 L=8 FA#2" 15/64-28 L=§ 1

45 137-14209 HEEDLE BAR DIL METAL ME™T 77173454 1

46 137-14100 HEEDLE BAR LUF 3 1

47 137-06403 HEEDLE BAR BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE ME™D J34F Fuidg 1

48 $5-7080510-TP _ SCREW 1/8-44 [=4.5 2XEFEY” 1/8-44 L=4.5 1

49 HDP-5J0B1100 NEEDLE DPX5 #11J n O DPXS #11J 1

50 #01 HC-2005007-50 HEEDLE 134 75 o134 75 1

51 #01 HC-2005007-00 NEEDLE aM134 YO 1

52 137-30270 LINK TAKE-UP (CONNEC.DIAGRAM) Juh FUETY F91T9 ]

b3 137=-30262 LINK TAKE-UF ASH. Nyl Fukety ¥ya1T9 (1)
hd 137-11601 THRUST WASHER AMIETS B3uh Jaie- (1)
ho #01 B1905-541-A00 HEEDLE BEAR IHG Fuk™Y SR RATTNUST (2)
56 137-07351  MNEEDLE BAR CRAWK ASM. AIETY 13vr (13) 1
57 137-14407 NEEDLE BAR CRAMK EOD MFE™9 h3unyr” (1)
58 B1903-552-000  EHD SCREY LEFT |5 e/ 70 (1)
59 B1909-505-000 RURBRER FUET YT T AN (1)

NotedfEE0y E01.. ... Selective part WIS



5. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS (2)
stEbifR (2)




KEF.NO. ROTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIOM e v 4 4 AMT.

e R R A e o o o S W T

1 HS-6150350-5P  NUT 15/64-28 s yr 15/64-28 1
2 137-17509 SUSPERSION SCREW TOART $39E%A" 3hY 1
3 137-17400 SPRING B FUANT F29E%90FT £9AT AT ER 1
4 137-16105 COMMECTING STUD L =g 3nkTanyhy aTh 1
5 137-16204 REGULATING LEVER LINK TUART ALkl Nk 1
B 55-8110422-TF  SCREY 11/64-40 L=4 FAFL™ 11/64-40 L=4 i
T 137-17608 SCREW AT FAOey 3T p
8 _85-9110513-TP __ SCREW 11/64-40 1.=5 = o373 AF 11/64-40 1=4.5 1
9 137-17004 REGULATING HIMGE FIH THAR® F39E90YE !
10 RE-0800000-K0 E-RINKG E3™%2F47 6 !
1 SD-0800402-TF HIKGE SCREW D= & H= 4 YTy D=8 H=4 1
12 S5-8150410-5P  SCREV 15/64-28 L=4 o bAFS" 15/64-28 L=4 N
13 137-17707 REGULATIRG LEVER STOFPER It FR9EYEYT ARYA° 1
14 55-T110510-5P SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 TAEFEDT 11/64-40 L= § 1
15 137-17301 SPRING A TYRRT FIANEMOTT EIAT IR A 1
16 137-17509 SUSPEMSION SCREW TUANT FI9EYAT FHY - 1
17 NS=-6150350-5P NUT 15/64-28 a7 19E 15/64=-28 1
13 137-16907 SUSPERS ION SUREW Y Fadtw AT add 1
19 137-16803 SPRIRG eV F9EM9TT LYATIIAT 1
20 35-8150410-3P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=4 FAFYT 15/64-28 1.=4 i
21 C5-1401014-3F  THRUST COLLAR AFARSY 1
22 137-17152 REGULATING LEVER ASM. FURRT FA0tynsT b3 1
23 137-18606 SUSPENSIOR SCREW INETTT AT AN (2)
24 C5-1401014-5PF  THRUST COLLAR F R FAL k] 1
25 137-17707 REGULATING LEVER STOPPER AGET0 FAGEYRYT ARYAT |
26 S3-T110510-5F  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IREFEDT 11/64-40 L= 5§ 1
27 137-16303 REGULATING LEVER LIHK STUD FUART Abdy Huhith 1
28 137-16451 REPOSITIONING LEVER ASM. FEY FATEHATTA i 1
29 137-138606 SUSPENSION SCREW J9F" 07T AT by (1)
30 137-17202 REGULATING LEVER SHAFT TUANT FAEYaFT Th 1
3 SS-8150710-5P  SCREW 15/684-28 L=7 Azt 15/64-28 L=7 .
32 RO-0982401-00  RUBBER R ING Dys4” i -
33 137-17608 SCREW LA Faaed 3Lt z
34 137-16907 SUSPENSION SCREVW Y FA90Y AT EHY 1
35 137-16808 SPRING Y FAIEUTFT EYAT AT ]
36 137-16303 _ _REGULATIHG LEVER LiHK STUD FURART AVEY YUmITH 1
37 137-17707 REGULATING LEVERE STOPFER LT B EL L E A T 2
38 55-7T110510-35F  SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 IReFELS 11/64-40 L= 5 2
39 S5-8110422-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 AR 11/64-40 L=4 2
40 137-18507 SPRING P = ALY EYRTI) AT 7 2
41 137-12408 REGULATING LEVER SHAFT BOSS AUy 9FTITh &7 A 1
42 SS-3150432-TH  SCREW ¥ &5 1
43 137-17855 BEARIHG BRACKET ey AVEMOTT M3 1
44 137-18200 CHANGE ROLLER SHAFT AVRY O-327% 4 (1)
45 137-18101 CHARGE ROLLER ALVEY 11-7 (1)
46 137-17806 REPOSITIONING ARM ey AVHY 9F° (1)
47 137=-18606 SUSPENSIOR SCREV IR0 AT EN (L)
48 S5-9120643-TP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=6 OYErs Rk 3/16-28 L=f (0
49 137-174954 BELL CRAMK ASH. TUART AVEYIFT b 1
50 137-18200 CHANGE ROLLER SHAFT AVRY T-3978 (1)
51 137-18101 CHANGE ROLLER AVAY -7 (1)
52 137-17905 _ BELL CRAKK JURRT ARaTT I b}
53 55-9120643-TF SCREV 3/16-28 L=6 RYA%4T AL 3/716-28 =6 (1)
54 137-18051 BARTACE LEVER ASM. kA AVRUNFT B3 1
55 137=-18200 CHAHGE ROLLER SHAFT AVEY -39 h (1)
56 137-18101 _CHARGE ROLLER _ ALY -7 (1)
57 137-18002 BARTACK LEVER BUbA AAVGTT (1)
58 S5-9120643-TF  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 oyars™ &k 3716-28 L=6 (1)
58 137-18606 SUSPENSTOH SCREW FETa7T ATEhY iy
60 137-18507 SPRING L AVEY EYRTY AT 3 !
61 137-18309 REGULATING LEVER SHAFT ALRY GFTRTY 1
62 55-8150822-TF SCREW 15/64-28 L=5 FAE3T 15/64-28 L=& 1
63 137-19000 BEARIHG, REAR B EL T &) 1
B4 137-16501 REPOSITIONING LEVER SHAFT A Y FAEYNTT ITRA 1
65 55-8150710-5F SCREY 15/64-28 L=7 FARYT 15/764-28 L=T 2
66 RO-0982401-00  RUBBER RING oy 1
67 137-16600 REFOSITIOMIMG LEVER SHAFT B ey FI30EYeFT ITHE 1
64 RE-0250000-K0 E RING 2.5 MM Ex*2rd7 2.5 1

- 10 =



LIFTING LEVER COMPONENTS

Ly i BE

B.

bt

, \
s <O

- 11



REF.NO. NOTE PART HD. DESCRIPTION Eox A A AMT.
1 B1509-012-000 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 191 Fa-#933” 1
2 B1507-761-000  PRESSER SPRING 1IN 7 1
3 137-2085%9 LEVER ASM, FRONT THIFY™ Uuh TILAT -7 |
4 SD-0800342-TF _ HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.2 ETVEYT i
5 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Ex*2kAT 5 ¢
B SD-0600452-TF  HINGE SCREW D=8 H=4.5 4TuEYT D=6 H=4.5 ]
7 137-21006 LINK EXFY" Nk 1
8 137-20107 PRESSER BAR Ror a0 A |
9 137-20602 PRESSER BAR POSITION BRACKET 14159 4% 1

10 SS-B660&10-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=8 FaAFy™ 1/4-40 L=§ ]
11 137-20206 PRESSER BAR METAL I3 A% ]
12 137-20354 ROLLER THSTALLIMG BASE ASM. 141 m-5- RI9ERTE M3 ]
13 $5-4091520-5P  SCREV 9/64-40 L=15 AT EYT Q76440 L=15 ]
14 137-32102 GUIDE PIN AT4REY APV TN ]
15 B1504-771-000 COLLAR t#1 0-5 =-7" ]
16 $5-8110422-TP SCREY 11/64-40 L=4 FARS 11/64-40 L=4 ]
17 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING E¥*2k47 5 1
18 137-20503 SLIDE ROLLER 141 0-5 ]
18 137=22301 COMNECTING FIH %I O=-3 274 |
20 137-32300  NEEDLE THREAD TRIHMEE CAM A F94bEY AARET BAA |
21 SS-T110240-5P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8 IMETEYT 11/64-40 1.=7.5 2
22 137-32201 NEEDLE THREAD TR IMMER PLATE CUETETIE S 3 15 FL- 1
23 137-20404 WORK CLAMP AKM 141 97" |
24 137-21808 SUSPEMSION SCREW &  ARIFEYT LA -RTFRY 1
25 S5-T120640-5P  SCREVW 3/16-28 L:=6 /ETFYS 3/16-28 L=6 27
28 137-21709 FRESSER FOOT LIFTIMG SPRIHG 1HIFF™ LAT-A"% |
27 NS-B150310-SF  HUT 15/64-28 oyt 15/64-28 |
28 RO-0742401-00  RUBBER RING 3= Qyus= n ]
29 137-21253 LEVER ASM, REAR & THIFY™ vk ALnLAT AT E |
30 137-21105 FPRESSER BAR LIFTING EDD, LONG 117" 320y 1
31 SD-0800342-TF  HIMGE SCREV D=8 li=3.2 T 1
32 SD-0790435-TF  HIMGE SCREVW D=7 H=4.3 4 yugn* = 2
i3 137-21600 PRESSER BAR LIFTING ROD THIFY" 27104y |
34 55-6151412-TF  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 YT HE AL 15/64-25 |
35 137-21402 LIHK REAE LEVER B I4IPET uh AOLAT-R |
36 137-21501 LIKK REAR LEVER BUSHING THIFET s adnLAT- 43k ]
37 137-20701 PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER T8I0 LA™~ ]
38 137-21907 SUSPEHSION SCREV B IRLFE" LAT-nT3dY B 1
30 137-33001 STARTING SAFETY PLATE T PUETL IR 1
40 $5-9111010-5F  SCREV 11/64-40 L=9.5 DYA%E 4k 11/64-40 L=9.5 7
41 RE-0T00000-K0  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (7MN) Ex=gban 7 1
42 137-33308 MEEDLE THREAD TR IMMER ROLLER A94EE) HETa0 ]
43 S5-9111010-5P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=9.5 T deE~AF 11/64-40 L=9.5 i
44 137-33159 SUPPORTING PLATE ASH. A9 {4 #8143 93 ]
45 137-22400 PRESSER BAR LEVER SHAFT IHIFr LA -3 1
48 3%-5150710-TF  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FAFE" 15/64-28 L=7 ]
47 B1552-T81-0a0  WORK CLAMP CHECK ASM. 141 43 ]
43 D1511-771-KA®  WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER ASM. 1917 93 (1)
49 B1509-761-000  VORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING 4T FUYF4% AT % (2)
50 BIS10-771-008  VWORK CLAWP CHECK SPRINMG SET PIN (B) %1 7w (2]
51 B1512-761-000  WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER SPRING 181FY ¥9°A"% {1)
¥ 55-6060210-8P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 k339" 3/32-%6 L=1.4 i2)
53 B1552-781-000 WORK CLAMF CHECK %1 {1}
54 SD-0790203-5F  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 1.5 Fruedt D=7.94 H=2 ]
55 55-0150010-5P  SCREW oAnE” Ak 2
56 WP-0B21016-50  WASHER 6.2X13K1 LI 6.2X13X1 i
BT 137-22202 GUIDE PLATE 121457 AT A"y I
58 137-33704 CAP AT =275 1
59 S3-6080320-5P  SCREV 1/8-44 L= 2.5 329" 1/8-44 L=2.5 |
B0 137-22103 LIFTING LEVER STOFPER B T#IFY" k90" B 1
Bl RO-0T42401-00  RUBBER RING Dyir™ 1
B2 137-25502 PIN 15" Ty Lty 1
63 137-37804 DRIVING ARM BOSS ROLLER FaAbEY BETANFT a0 1
A4 H5-6110350-5P  HUT 11/64-40 YAt 11/64-40 1
65 NS-6150430-5F NUT 15/64-28 YA T9F 15/64-28 1
B SD-0500722-TP  HINGE SCREW R 1
67 SE-3090001-00  BEARING AMATY T ek 1
63 #01  137-33902 SHIM FEUE OPUETRAR faved Sh 1
B9 VP-0450801-50  WASHER 4.5X10.0X%0.8 3T H"F 4.5X10X0. 5 i

Note{itd2) #01..... Selective part

el T

Wi



7. NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS
ERETD E{E




—

REF.HO. HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPFPTION [ | AMT.

T T T TS TR T TEEE MR R ER O M RN NN N MR N MR G S G S S o e e e e e S S S S o e e e T T R MR R M TE N N

1 35-T151210-3P SCREV 15/64-28 L=12 ThEFEYS 15/64-28 L=12 2
2 137-32805 STARTIHG SAFETY ARM 0 FuETy aFT 1
3 RO-0691801-00 RUBBER RING oyun= 1
4 137-326807 LEVER STUD T4k #ETH LAT-3H
5 33-8150710-TP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=7 FA2YT 15/64-28 L=7 1
B SD-0790402-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 4 F*u3yT D=7.94 H=4 2
7 137-32706 CONNECTING LINK CUETE U RNATE & 4T 1
8 137-32409 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER LEVER A94k%Y) FET9 LAT- 1
9 137-31500 ARM B STUD LR RETAFTRITY 1
10 137-32508 LEVER COVER IT{F%) &R LAT-7% 1
11 35-1090930-3F  SCREY 9/64-40 L=8.6 #3397 9/64-40 L=8.5 4
12 _137-31858 ARH C _ASH. i RS DI A W E 1
13 137-31807 SPRIKG CUETEURE TRET S pE T T 1
14 Sh-0791501-5P HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=15.0 2702 D=7.94 H=15 1
15 B1506-352-000  SUSPENSION SCREV B EYATY AT 3dr B 1
16 SD-0702001-TH HINGE SCREW _ SN AP ]
17 33-6120830-TF SCREY 3/16-28 L=9.0 EFEd" 3/16-28 L=9 2
138 137-31302 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER ARM A TTLRFY RETAATTA 1
19 137-31401 HEEDLE THREAD TR IMMER AEM B T9{+%) RET9AFTHR 1
20 S5-7T110570-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 TALFEYT 11/64-40 L=4.8 |
21 137-31906 SPRING NTL-FY #ETAMFT EYRTYURT 1
22 137-32003 SUSPENSION SPRING NI EFYRE T F YA YR 3 Ay 1
23 S5=-7T120640-5P SCREY 3/16-28 L=6 FEFEIT 3/16-28 L=6 1
24 137-31161 _MEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER CONNEC. T4H5Y A7 ¥Y9aT9 IS )
25 SD-0400191-TP  HINGE SCREY D=4 H=1.8 2wy D=4 H=1.9 (1)
26 B2003-771-000 HEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING A+1%1 AT 3% (1)
27 137-31203 NEEDLE THREAD TR IMMER, UPPER MMy 974 (1)
28 137-31153 _ TRIMMER, LOWER ASH. 74k ¥ H3AT 3 (1)
29 S5-7T150740-5F  SCREV 15/64-28 L=T TREFEY" 15/64-28 L=T 2
30 137-33456 SAFETY PLATE ASH. MLEF) FLECUATY B3 1
31 N5-6150310-SF  NUT 15/64-28 nYErrYt 15/64-28 1
32 SD-0800681-SP HINGE SCREY D=8 H=6.8 273y D=8 H=6.8 1

— 14 —



8. WORE CLAMP CARRIER COMPONENTS

iz M

- 15 —



REF.HO. HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION T AMT,
1 137-23507 WORK CLAMP CARRIER RS 43 1
2 su=H120810-5F  SCRE¥ L ] R £ 2
3 137-24653 BRACKET COVER COMNMEC. RITHUR™ 4 AR" - X420 |
4 137-25700 BEARING, REAR #1957 2403 oy ain Ll
5 137-25801 BEARING, FRONWT IRI9F° 9L hak 31 1
B 137-25403 SHAFT IRIOFT F04I*hn 1
i 137-23705 WORK CLAMP ARM BRACKET I U 1
&q“ _ 33-6151440-3Pp  SCREY 15/64-28 L.=14 37y 15/64-28 L.=14 1

SD-0870401-5P HINGE SCREW D= 8.73 H= 4 TuRYT D=8.73 H=4 1
lﬂ 137-23903 CLAMF CARRIER BRACKET PINMAN I b L b 1
11 137-23804 LENGTH REGULATING HINGE STUD TR FF0EY LT 1
12 137-24901 __CARRIER BRACKET GUIDE 2T Put4nty G |
13 S5-6121210-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 k33T 3/16-28 =9 2
14 137-25205 FEEDING BRACKET T4I9F™ T 4 1
15 s0-0600323-5P HIKNGE SCREW D=6 H=3.2 2
16 137-25304 LIRK _ FRIGTT R4 UM 1
17 137-25106 CONNECTING PLATE TRIOT™ Lihya™y 1
18 13725007 SUPPORTING BRACKET 14T 23RS 1
19 on-6121210-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 333" 3/16=28 L=9 2
20 55-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=T7 _ FA%Y" 15/64-28 L=7 1
21 Ho-6150430-5PF HUT 15/64-28 A¥dT49r 15/64=-28 i
22 137-24406 INDICATOR Sy 1
23 137-24067 WORK CLAMP UPPER AEM COMNMEL. RN 45T A1h497179 1
24 137-24505 WORE CLAMP ARM SLIDE ROD i 3 h 1
25 B2502-232-000  ROLLER AN an 1
26 137-24356 WORK CLAMP LOVER ARM CONNEC, AAM) BFTIR kY3t 1
27 B1602-761-000 BELL CRANK ROLLER STUD F 0 R L) e T (1)
28 HS-6150310-3P HUT 15/64-28 o pYh e 15/64-25 {1)
29 137-24307 LENGTH REGULATING ARM, LOVEE 2SN 45 U3 (1]
30 on-6151412-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 E9EYP I3 A 15/G4-25 {1)
31 sa-3151160-5F SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.0 FAEZT 15/64-28 L=11 ]
32 53-8151160-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.0 FA2YT 15/64-28 L=11 i
33 137-19000 BEARING, REAR B 970 434 ]

— 16 —




9. BOBEIN THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

T8 D M

— 17 —



REF.NO, NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION Eooy 4 o AMT.
1 137-35162 THROAT PLATE CONNEC. MA£RE™4 Y9379 ]
2 S5-2090510-5SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=5 K3 G9/64-40 L=5 (2)
3 137-39107 THROAT PLATE UFL (1)
4 137-35154 __THROAT PLATE ASM. M43 874 3 (1)
5 137-36202 BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER LEVEE PR4L50 97T (1)
6 WP-0451016-SP  WASHER 4.5X20X1 EFET A3 4. 5%20%1 (1)
7 S5-T110570-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 4.8 TREFEY" 11/64-40 L=4.8 (1)
8 137-385098 BOBEIN THREAD PULLER LINK P24 RETHATT VY {1)
9 VP-0410846-5C  VASHER LI 2 (3)

10 RC-0370411-KP  RETAINING EING Ca*% ka9 (3)
1 137-35808 LOVER LINK YRAMSY AR Yu (1)
12 SD-0400191-TP  HIWGE SCREW D=4 H=1.3 2°VES" D=4 H=1.9 1)
13 137-36350 BOBBIN THREAD PULLER ASM. Ya{F 297N BT 4 (1)
14 3D-0460182-5F HIWRGE SCREV D= 4.6 H= 1.8 2TVEI" D=4.6 H=1.8 (1)
15 137-36806 ACTUATING PLATE JEALE) AT RET047 (1)
16 137-35469 BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER CONNEC. 22450 A2 Fy3T e (1)
17 137-35451 TRIMMER, LOWER ASM. IR Y AR 43 (1)
18 137-35956 TRIMHER, UPPER ASM. P94b3Y 742 H3 (1)
19 137-36103 SPRING Y245 AR {RARINC 7 (1)
20 WP-0410846-5SC  WASHER L3R 7 (1)
21 RC-0370411-EP  RETAINING RING Ch™% +49 (1)
22 137-36608 BOBEIN THREAD CLAMP PLATE Y24F FIINT Y (1)
23 35-6080320-5FP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 E739T 1/8-44 L=2.5 (2)
24 B2423-280-00A  VASHER FOR DRIVIHG KHIFE PT=dX 4737 F A Y
25 55-3090410-SP  SCREW IRFYT 9/64-40 L=3.5 {13
26 SS-6120620-TP  SCREW kS #y° 4
27 137-37655 DRIVING ARM ASM. Ya4F R METH 47T 4 ]
28 CS-080081B-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.0 W=3 232k0% D=8 V=8 %3 1
29 S5-8110520-TF  SCREW 11/84-40 L= 4.5 FA23" 11/64-40 L=4.5 (2)
30 137-22004 LIFTING LEVER STOPPER & TRIFY 2RYA" A 1
31 NS-B6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oY37+yE 15/64-25 ]
32 B2412-047-000  BALL SCREW JR{bET FUESES Y ]
33 137-36715 DRIVING LEVER YL L¥ LA - 1
34 NS-6150310-SP  MUT 15/64-28 a4t 15/64-25 1
35 B1453-771-000 STOPPER AIAE - 1
ki B1432-761-000  SWING ARM STOPPER RUBBER Y AVEY d9ET- 7Ty 1
37 $5-9120910-TP  SCREV 3/16-28 L.=9 OYahET AL 3/16-28 L=9 Z
38 SD-0791271-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=12.7 2TuEd™ D=7.94 H=12.7 1
39 137-37200 ACTUATING CAM ZEENET IR T T 1
40 S5-6120940-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 1=9 - k3%%° 3/18-28 L=9 2
41 137-37101 ACTUATING LEVER RALE) A2 FFTOLAT - 1
42 SD-0550271-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 5.50 H= 2.7 2 vyt 0=5.5 H=2.7 1
43 137-47309 BOBEIN THREAD TRIMMER L INK SRR U ]
44 137-37408 L.INE _ROD PRAEFY Nyt 1
45 SD-0640321-TF  HINGE SCREW N TN ]
46 137-36905 ACTUATING L INK DRALET AR RETRLRYNY ]
47 137-37002 SUSPENTIOH SCREW A JRLFEURR AL VRt ahYA 1
48 GBR-01606000 RELEASE RETURN SPRIMG 34973 KR Y03 1
49 137-37507 SUSPENSION SCREW B SRAEET BETO4E ULAAT 2BTE 1
50 SD-0450401-SP HIHGE SCREW D= 4.5 H= 4 2*VEy™ D=4.5 H=4 ]
51 WP-0550800-SF  WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 327 5.5X10X0. 8 ]
52 SS-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FA"FYT 3/16-28 L=6 1
53 137-38919 BOBE LN PRESSER STOPPER FETSIRIARTAT - ]
54 SD-0460182-5P HIWGE SCREW D= 4.6 H= 1.8 2°vEd" D=4.6 H=1.8 1
55 137-38604 L IHK : FTETVIRT ERTINNY 1
56 5D-0640321-5P HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 2TuEyT D=6.35 H=3.2 2
57 137-38117 BOBEIN PRESSER LEVER FTETVIRILAT- ]
58 SD-0720331-SP  HIMGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 2 uEst D=7.24 H=3.3 1
59 137-39008 LINKE ROD ATETUTRIY RSy 1
B0 137-33414 __SUSPENSION SCREW ALV RLERTYLAT - 1
61 137-38711 SPRING FTET VIR RT3 ]
B2 SD-0791503-5P  HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=15 2wEDT D=7.94 H=15 1
63 S5-8110520-TP  SCREY 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FAE3" 11/64-40 L=4.5 ]
B4 _ 137-38216 __BOBBIN PRESSER BASE AT ETUARIAF RS ]
B5 137-38307 BOBEIN PICKER BRACKET FTETUTRT 97" 1
66 137-51300 KMIFE STOP LEVER STOPPER A3 FALAT- 2FYA° 1
67 SD-0640752-TP HIMGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 7.5 4"u3y" D=6.35 H=T7.5 1

— 18 —



HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

10.

— 19 —



REF.NO. NOTE FART NO. DESCRIPTION S AMT.

e T A e e e - —— --_____-.----.____.______-.._____-.._.._.___—-____.--__________._._____."_.____,____

1 137-10504 INTERMED IATE SPROCKET WASHER 195y 27°0%9F a9 1
2 RC-2791218-KP  RETAINING RING C3*%2 rav 2
3 33-8150510-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 FARY™ 15/64-28 L=4.7 2
4 137-10306 INTERMED IATE SPROCKET SHAFT _F19dy 27°08Yh 39 1
5 137-10405 INTERMED IATE SPROCKET EING FaoRy 27°0H9F yuht 1
6 SB-1100006-00  BALL BEARING IOATY ST hay i
7 137-10207 INTERMEDIATE SPROCKET 198 27° 0y ]
8 137-10603  TIMING BELT _ IV ATRE _ 1
i 137-29306 BOBBIN CASE POSITIONING PLATE VFATT FART 4 1
10 S5-6111040-5P  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 9.5 EI#Y" 11/64-40 =05 i
11 137-29207 STOPPER iE S ERNSY |
12 S3-7110510-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 RREGFIT 11/64-40 L= 5§ 1
13 137-207649 BOEBIN CASE ASM. FTETYr-7 B3 ]
14 137-29707 BOBBIN CASE SPRING MAFY 799 AT (1)
15 137-29751 BOBBIN CASE CONNEL. FUETVr - k9t a (1)
16 B1811-771-000  BOBBIN i 0 1
17 137-29058 HOOK COMNEC. AU ]
18 137-20652 HOOK SLEEVE CONMEC, BRI 98TF yyate ]
19 S5-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 5.0 FAFEST 1/74-40 L=6 (4)
20 137-28308 OIL SUPPLY FELT §3%1093 1A} ]
21 137-28209 BUSHING, FRONT PRYTH 21494 ]
22 55-8150410-5F  SCREN 15/64-28 |=4 FAF3" 15/64-28 =4 ]
23 137-27300 RUBBER PLUG JEITH TLARA bty ]
24 CQ-3030000-00  OIL WICK B 19y 0.1
25 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TURE Abevfi-7" 0.1
26 S3-8660612-TF  SCREW 1/4-40 L= .0 FAXD™ 1/4-40 L=6 2
27 137-27706 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT SPROCKET IRYTH A7yt ]
28 137-28001 THRUST COLLAR ¥EYTH ZF2R0N ]
29 5B-1100007-00  BALL BEARING 0Ty LT hay i
30 137-28100 VASHER PRI 232 4Ty ; ]
31 RC-0931011-KP  RETAINING RING CH*gtaAn 1
32 137-27904 THRUST BRACKET JRITH AFAE a4 1
33 $3-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FAFYT 15/64-28 =105 ]
34 WP-1021016-5D  VASHEE 7437 10.2X18X1 ]
35 C5-1001011-SH  THRUST COLLAR A32F $3- 1
36 55-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 =6 FARYT 1/4-40 L=f 2
37 137-27607 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT UMD ]
38 137-11205 SUSPENSION SCREW AR5 75 A" ih 1
39 137-11106 IDLER PULLEY ADJUSTIHG SPRING FAF™9 7°-0 $39t9n° 3 ]
40 B1110-280-000  HOOK SPRING SUSPENSION FEH) UYAT iRy 1
41 137-11007 IDLER ADJUSTING SCREW FAF™5  Fa0t9z9° |
42 137-10900 IDLER FIXED PLATE PAFS3 AF40 1
43 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2%13X1 L3479 % 6.2X13%1 ]
44 NS-6150310-SP _ NUT 15/64-28 _ nyh9+49+ 15/64-28 ]
A5 NS-6280610-SF  NUT ayhs +9) ]
46 WP-1221016-5P  WASHER L A e 1
47 137-10850 [DLER PULLEY ARM CONNEC. FAR™S 7°- a5° a1t 1
48 137-10801 IDLER PULLEY ARM 7{F"3 9°-4 43" (1)
49 RC-3781518-KF EETAINING RING C3~ %2 +a9 (2)
50 137-10702 IDLER PULLEY PARTS 77 ) (1)
51 SB-1100007-00  BALL BEARING B 1rf M AT : (2)
52 RC-0931011-KP _ RETAINING RING _ CH™ %4y (1)
53 35-9110453-TP  SCREW FITIETR ]
54 #01 137-27466 BOBBEIN CASE ASM. A =ARATIETE" Y -2( 1) ]
55 #01 137-27458 BOBRIN CASE CONMEC N - REAANETET V-2 kT e (1)
56 137-29702 BOBBIN CASE SPRING Y RTRY AT (1)
Note(i¥ac) #01..... Special order part b e g )

— 20 -



11. STOP-MOTION COMPONENTS (1)
EH R (1)

- 21 =



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION e ¥ 4 A AMT.
137-41251 CLUTCH WANIPULATING ARM CONNEC N TR- k93T 1
NS-6150310-8P  NUT 15/64-28 LB IYE 15/64-28 (2)
137-41202 CLUTCH MARIPULATING ARM bru¥ U72- (1)
137-41103 PIN _ 734F YIg-E" Y - (2)
B1631-012-B0O0  SUSPENSION STUD B SIS TT (2)
137-41301 PIN 7544 Y7%- ITH
53-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 TREFFIT 11/64-40 L= §

?

55-8110422-TP

SCREW 11/64-40 L=4

137-41509
35-8150822-TP
137-41608
S5-6242272-TP

STOP-HOTION BEARING BRACKET
SCREW 15/64-28 L=8
STOP-HOTION LEVER SHAFT
SCREW 3/8-18 L=22.0

137-42101
137-44800
33-7151330-5P
B2623-232-000

SPRING

SUSPENSIOR SCREW
SCREW 15/64-28 L=13.0
WASHER

[y QR S [ e e e
o 00 =) e e BB = O 20 00 =) O L s £ B =

WP-0612056-SD
137-41400

B2646-771-000
B2611-232-000

PA23" 11/84-40 =4

A SVl LT B LT E A
FA2IT 15/84-28 |.=§
Y9V =L 2T
DYBIPHEAL 3/8-18 L=22

YTy T3

Ly Ly

TAEFFYT 15/B4-28 L=13
A B

WASHER 6.1X18.5X2
STOP-HOTION LEVER

HINGE SCREW

STOP LINK CONHECTING SCREW

A P

ES9° 3 F B.1K18.5K)
Y TL-4
¥RT- FLeTLaFT opurTtathy

R T

aYahtyr 3/16-32
a9yTh 2RYA°
T#F#f*’-_bk#ﬂ??:_n_

AT RIT TR

YEPYT AT -
YEPRTETY Pudd
YEPRTAT - FYPANA ;

avantyr 3/8-18
OYd73°AF 15/64-28 [.=45
YAt 15/64-258
L3R 6. 1X18. 542

AT
TAEFFIT 15/64-28 =13
DyhT+9E 15/64-28

I—"l—'-—'—"—'I—'I—'n.-.r-n‘-l_l|_I_||_-|_||_-|—|—LH|“J|_|.H}|_LMMMFLM._LN._L|_L

TH-% ATy #4142

_DYR9ETAL 15/64-28

n3YF XUH1 A4

FAT2Y" 15/64-28 L=7
7=k FUYAATY
2T vy

ST RDTIRETT
L= AT

‘l—*l"-:ll—-l—*

_— - —

542" % 6. 1X15.2X2.5
7Y A

o4heTYE 15/64-28
¥FT0 FuRTV0FT 0Yr"

21 B2608-232-000 STOP LINK HINGE STUD

22 NS-6620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32

23 137-41905 STOP LINK

24 B2613-232-000  STOP LINK ROD HINGE SCREW
25 B2612-232-000  STOP LINK ROD

26 137-42002 STOP LINK ROD HINGE STUD
27 B2619-232-000  STOP LINK ROD PRESSURE SPRING
28 B2621-232-000  NUT,FOR STOP LINK ROD

29 NS-6240630-SP  NUT 3/8-18

30 $S-9154540-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=45

31 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28

32 WP-0612056-SD  WASHER 6.1X18.5%2

33 B2623-232-000  WASHER

34 SS-7151330-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=13.0

35 NS-6150310-SF  NUT 15/64-28

36 SS-8151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15

37 137-45351 BRAKE SUPPORTER ASM.

38 137-41707 CLUTCH CHANGE-OVER CAM

39 $5-4150715-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7

40 137-45500  BRAKE INSTALLING PLATE

41 SD-1000311-TH  HINGE SCREW D=10 H=3.]

42 B1110-280-000  HOOK SPRING SUSPENS [ON

43 137-41004 SPRING

44 $S-9152130-CP_ SCREW 15/64-28 1=20.5

45 WP-0612516-SD  WASHER 6.1X15.2%2.5

46 137-42507 STOP-MOTION LEVER CATCH A
47 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28

48 137-42705 STARTING LINK DRIVING ROD
49 RO-0601501-00  RUBBER R ING

50 137-41806 CHANGE-OVER ROLLER

51 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 |

52 S§-7110510-5P  SCREW _11/64-40 =5

53 $5-9201510-SN BOLT 5/16-18 L=15

54 NS-B200520-SP  NUT 5/16-18

55 SD-0450701-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H= 7

M s

FMEIEY” 11/64-40 L= 5
5

UM
FUHI n-3
EFRTRTE T EIA M4

Y393 Ak 5/16-18 L=1
o949k 5/16-18
2 3yt D=4.5 H=7

|_|._|_I;_|||—l|—l-|—|-f\‘_'!:—l'h-_lh—'_.l—'l'r'l—'h:



12. STOP-YOTION COMPONENTS (2)
MR R (2)

- 23 =



REF.NO. NOTE

T T T T T T T T T S S T T E EIE R S S S e e E T M . —— B S S e R S e S e e e e

FART HO.

DESCRIPTION S |

1 55-8150510-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 FAEDT 15/64-28 L=4.7 2
2 137-43604 STARTING LEVER STUD ¥RTE LAT- T 1
3 137-43711 SPRING 79 LAT- E}TY ATZ 1
4 137-43513 STARTING LEVER _RETH LAt~ Ty
5 B1453-771-000  STOPPER ARSA° - ]
6 B1432-761-000 SWING ARM STOPPER RUREER eV AVEY f3RT- 77992 1
) NS-8200710-SP  NUT 5/16-18 YA +YE 5/16-15 1
i HS-6150310-SP  WUT 15/64-28 nyah+yr 15/64-28 v ]

g 5S-9201973-CP  SCREV 5/16-18 L=19 O¥ay" Ak 5/16-158 =19 1
10 W5-0651510-KF  SPRING WASHER 6.5X12.5X1.5 RFT373 6.5X12.5%1.5 1
11 53-9152130-CF  SCREV 15/64-28 L=20.5 DYA74" Ak 15/64-25 1
12 _55-6120830-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9.0 B3RV 3/16-28 1.=9 B 2
13 137-43208 EHERGENCY STOP HOLDER FURLY T4V $914% 1
14 B2607-T61-000 LATCH (B) 19 B ]

15 137-42408 TRIPPING LEVER TENSION SPRING THIEEART Y LAT-n" 1
16 N5-6150310-5P  WUT 15/64-28 i YA+ 15/64-28 1
17 $5-9151120-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 RYAYET A 15/64-28 L=11 1
18 137-423049 PRESSER BAR LEVEE SHAFT T ERAZTY LAT-TH |
19 55-8150710-5P  SCREV 15/64-28 L=7 FA7YT 15/64-28 L=7 |
20 _137-42200 TRIPPING LEVER I eAATTY bRt 1
21 55-9152130-CF  SCREW 15/64-28 L=20.5 YA AE 15/64-25 1
22 137-449049 TRIPPING LEVER., RUBRER TI7 EXNATY LAT-2TL 1
23 137-42606 STOP-HOTION LEVER CATCH C 744 C 1
24 HS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 - ___muEhyyh 15/64-28 0 1
25 137-45203 SPRING TAUR ARUAT AT 1

26 137-45104 LOW SPEED STOFPER EBRACKET FAUD AMIAT 274 1

27 137-45005 LOW SPEED STOFPPER T4V AbIAT 1

28 55-4080320-TP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=3.4 AT 29" 1/8-44 L=3.4 2
29 5D-0650302-5P  HINGE SCREW D= 6.50 H= 3.0 BUEYT D=6.5 H=3 i
30 137-42861 EMERGENCY STOPPER CONNEC. $URI9F4D LA~ (r4174) ]

31 55-1110640-TFP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 #3557 11/64-40 1L=5.5 (2)
32 137-43307 EMERGENCY STOP ARM, A FU19 FLI97T 4 (1)
33 137-42853 EMERGENCY STOPPER ASM. ¥u839 FLULAT- B (1)
34 137-43000 EMERGENCY STOP PLATE U529 F{UATY 1
35 WP-0480856-5F  VASHER 4.8%8.4X0.5 B8 % 4 BXE.4X0.8 2
36 SS-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 C RREFEYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
37 B1506-352-000  SUSPENSION SCREW B EYATY AT Epy B 1
38 135-25803 LEVER SPRING. T TRIFY LA =H10n" 7 1
39 B1110-280-000  HOOK SPRING SUSPENSION E NI VET 5 ]

40 137-51805 SCREW JRRTULYET T (A) RAEDT R 1

— 24 —



13. ENIFE BAR COMPONENTS (1)
AZBEME (D

=25 —



T VLR 9FT (A) (ryaTe)
FAEYT 3/16-32 L=4
IETY Lk FT A
FAFYT 15/64-28 L=7

REF.KO. NOTE PART MO. DESCRIPTTIEOMN
1 137-48355 STOP-MOTION LIHE ARM A COMMEC.
2 $S-8620410-TH  SCREW 3/16-32 L=4
K 137-48306 AKM, A
4  $$-8150710-SP__ SCREW 15/64-28 L=T
4] 137-51805 SCREW
G 137-32904 STARTIRG SAFETY ARM FIN
7 RO-0742401-00 RUEBER RING
4 137-37408 LIHK ROD

137-48405 AEM L INK

sD-0720331-5P HIMGE SCREV D= 7.24 H= 3.3
S5-6151412-TP SCREVY 15/64-28 L=14
137-43504 ARM, B -
Bi223-T7T1-000 THRUST WASHEE,
RE-O600000-K0 E-R IHG

137-43603 ARM SHAFT

Cs-0800318-5H

THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=85.0 W=8

$5-5110520-TF
137-47704

S3-9154540-3F
WP-0651056-3D

SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5
CRANKE SHAFT BRACKET
SCREW 15/64-28 L=45
WASHER 6.5X11X1

YYRTULVETASTT (R) FARITA
T FUETY ITNFT
onwe”

PERIS VI Py Pt B

S¥RTY LURTD a7 0w
2ouzy” D=T.24 H=3.3
oY aR¥+3 Lk 15/64-2R

H¥RTY LYETONFCR

S EPLIDEELE

Ex™ 2147 6

72 & I AT Bt BT
192ka% D=§ W= 7=
FARYT 11/64-40 =4,
X FETOATT TRYTA
DR AF 1576428 |
74 92 B.5X11X1

£n

45

|
L_.u

e

WP-0621016-5D

VASHER &.2X13X1

137-47803 KHIFE BAR DNRIVIHG CEAHE SHAFT AT AFTHAFT 4Th
55-8150822-TP SCREY 1h/064-28 =8 FAEDT 15/64-28 [.=3
SE5-8660810-TP SCREV 1/4-40 L=8 FAZL™ 1/4-40 =&
137-48207 KNIFE BAR DRIVIMG CAM AZ BETRE
137-48108 KNIFE BAR DRIVIHG CRAHK 0 B0 Bt {14 el
Sa-8110422-TP SCREV 11/64-40 L=4 FA22T 11/764-440 L=4
137 -48009 EMIFE BAE DRIVING ROD SHAFT b S Sl T1 )
_137-47802 ~ ENIFE BAR DRIVING CRANK 12 7" anF"
B2B5T=-771-000 GUIDE ¥-T1" R Futq
55-6090520-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 E38yT 9/64-40 L=3
S5-T110840-5F  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.5 ARGy 11/64-40 L=7.8

E3TTx 6. 2N13X)

137-51409
137-50855
35-8110422-TF
S5-8110422-TF

THREAD CHECK WIRE
KNIFE STOP LEVER

SCREV 11/64-40 L=4
SCREW  11/64-40 L.=4

AsH.

{h¥L ViAWY
A2 FALRT- T2
FAFYT 11/764-40 =4
bAF2™ 11/64-40 [=4

137-51508
35-6110430-TP
W5-0451040-KF

KHIFE STOP LEVER HINGE STUD
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0
SPRING WASHER

AAbALAT - 270
B33 11/64-40 =4
RTx® RT3 4 BYR BY|

S [ SUJ LR [ [ P R N LN, e BN T L R

3 . i e P PP e e e [ Bl fad Rk |Ead fak Bl Eed|Lad Lo Cad B3] ES B BD BIED B2 P BB b R et S R i e ek
T O R R R R BN E |k MmO B 0 a0 O i Wt & 08— O U5 L3 N =S 0 08 =3 L LM = O

137-51151 KMIFE STOP LEVER ARM ASH. AZ FALAT- AT Py 1
alb-0640641-5P HIHNGE SCREW D= 6.3% H= 6.4 A3y D=6.35 H=6.4 ]

137-51300 KHIFE STOP LEVER STOPPER A7 FALAT - ZRURT |

137-46003 KEHIFE BAR UPFER BUSHING AZETD TAZR ]

: 55-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 _bARYT 15/64-28 L=8 1
137-67504 I RING L el ]

137-45906 KNIFE BAR LOWER BUSHING 12£9 Ladan ]
S5-7110910-TFP  SCEEW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 FALSRY" 11/64-40 1.=8.5 3

137-48409 CONHEC. SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE #rae DTAET N ]

137-46300 HEEDLE BAR CONHEC. SLIDE EBLOCK r |

137-46508 ENIFE BAR CONRECTING LINK 3370 Hun ]

137-45856 KMIFE EAE ASH. AT 3% 1

137-456048 KMIFE HOLDER A2 PUUINET 4 I
B2T02-047-1.00 KHIFE 17527 2 172 1
aa-Bb21212-TP SCREW 3/16-32 L=12.0 B533T 3/16-32 L=12 s

WP -0501016-5D WASHER 5X10.5X1 Bt 8T BY10.5X1 1
35-7620750-5P _ SCREW 3/16-32 L= 6.5  IMEFFYT 3/16-32 L=6.5 1

137-46151 KHIFE BAR BRACKET COMNEC. AALTHRTE (3T} ]
S55-6151412-TP SCEEY 15/64-28 L=14 QA7 e AF 15/764-24 (1)

137-46201 KNIFE BAR SHAFT ARG BTy (1)

137-46102 KHIFE BAR BRACKET AT 2TH - i)
S8-8110422-TP SCREY 11/64-40 L=4 FAz2™ 11/64-40 L=4 (1)

137-43769 AEM  COMMEC. THHERERT I (Y917 9) 1

137-4875H1 ARM  ASH. TN EXTETIOTT 03 (1)

4 137-49056 LEVER ASM. - 7499 ERERTY LAT- B3 1
65 SD-0640752-TP HINGE SCREV D= 6.35 H= 7.5 ATuEyT D=6.35 H=T7.5 (1}
[314) B2613-280-000 STOP-MOTION REGULATING CAM ROLLER YERTY 4373 RLa0 (1)
67 SD-0640321-3P  HINGE SCREV D= 6.35 H= 3.2 2*vzy" D=6.35 H=3.2 (1)
B8 137-45900 LIKK T ERERTY NWh (1)
BY 137-49205 SPRING T49 ESERTH LAT- AT F 1
T0 SD-0791271-3SP HINGE SCREVW D= 7.94 H=12.7 233" D=7,94 H=12.7 1

— 28 —



14. KNIFE BAR COMPONENTS (2)
A ABME (2

S Iy e




REF.ND. NOTE

R e e e s TSSOSO R S e G A e e - e S e

FART HO.

SD-0600403-TP
137-49808
137-49809
137-49650

55-6120940-3P
137-51607

NS-6150350-5P
B1453-761-000

DESCRIPTION

HINGE SCREW
RATCHET PAVL LINK LEVER
SPRING

KNIFE DRIVING LIHK ASH.

Pk LU R - 2TE S
T RETOILY LAT-
X RETOULY ERTIATR
A2 RETANVY B3

SCREY 3/16-28 L=9
STOPPER PLATE
NUT 15/64-28
SWING ARM STOPPER

B1432-761-000

k733%™ 3/16-28 L=9
L™ 977 aRwA° 274
o9a3yE 15/64-28
JUANT $3-£49FT AFYA° -

SWING ARM STOPPER RUBRER

e AVYY AIET- 772

137-37408 LINK ROD YRR Yyt h
137-49304 HIGH SPEED SAFETY ROD 2995 TRty oY
SD-0641003-SP__ HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=10 %" v#y" D=6.35 H=10
137-49403 HIGH SPEED SAFETY LINK 1097 7oty Juh |

55-8110422-TP
B1611-352-000

SD-0640901-SP

SCREV  11/64-40 L=4
DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR ROLLER
HINGE SCREYW D= 6.35 H= 9.0

FA22 11/64-40 =4
a3 an
202" D=6.35 H=9

55-9151160-CP

SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5

o%dFE" AL 15/64-28 =115

137-49502 KNIFE DRIVING BRACKET AZ BRT9TYY FUHAATY
NS-6B60430-SP  HUT 1/4-40 nYFIFIE 1/4-40
137-47605 SCREV A2 bARETY 79HEY”
137-47308 SUSPENSTON SCREW A2 5K 199N E 2
137-47407 SUSPENSTION PLATE A3 7ETY 79N 4%

I:—-_—l_—lHHMHH—nM—IHn—I:—-l—n_HMF—lHI—lM

WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 LTI 2 I ETA WA
B1110-280-000  HOOK SPRING SUSPENS ION £RE0 UUIAT3RY
137-475086 SPRING AZ IFTH 795 EIRCURT §
137-47209 SPR ING A2 TRTA T9HAT 2
137-47100 BELL CRANK PRIS LT
137-47001 BELL CRANK SHAFT AR HETY T9NYCY
137-50500 RATCHET PAVWL SHAFT 790 KE9TR 50

RO-0481901-00
35-8150822-TP

RUBBER RING
SCREV 15/64-28 L=§

LU A
FAFY™ 15/64-28 L=§

SD-0600401-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6 H= 4 2" U3y D=6 H=4
137-51706 SCREW T9R%ET S FA9EY F°
5D-0790303-5P  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 3.0 FTuFYT D=T7.94 H=3
137-50005 RATCHET PAWL LINK P b e I M
NS-6150310-3P  HUT 15/64-28 Oya7+9r 15/64-28
137-50203 RATCHET PAWL, & 797 %179 9AA
137-50351 RATCHET PAWL ASM. B 770 %LT9YA B ¥vaTe
137-50609 SPRING T $RTAYE ERTINT R

B1432-761-000

SWING ARM STOPPER RUBBER

e ALBY FUET- 7Y

HS-6150810-5P

NUT 15/64-28

nydrrer 15/64-28

= e | b et e = | e et el | et et e o | i ek

Wi e e e i P e Dol Lod Bad[Cad Ban Lod Lo |fed Lo o BI|BS B B BIJED B B 3B b b et ot i ok k) et ok

SD-0790201-5D
$5-8150822-TP

HINGE SCREW D=7.9 H=2.0
SCREW 15/64-28 L=8

LR ARen on
e BB

137-50104
SD-0720221-SP

137-50757 STOPPER ASH. AZTRTILAT- ZRINC A3
137-50807 KNIFE DRIVING LEVER STOPPER AR AUAT - AR (1)
R0-0781901-00  RUBBER RING 0Yys* p 1
137-46805 KNIFE BAR DRIVING LEVER SHAFT AR TR AGA - 50 1
137-46706 KNIFE BAR DRIVING LEVER A2 TR LA~ 1
SS-8110422-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=4 FA#9" 11/64-40 L=4 1
137-46607 HINGE SCREW Wy vty 1
S5-8150822-TF  SCREW 15/64-28 =8 FAF9 15/64-28 L=8 1
137-46904 SPR ING AZ JFTALAT- EYACHA" 1
1
1
I
1

RATCHET PAWL CONNECTION LINK
HINGE SCRE¥ D= 7.24 H= 2.2

28—

2TuzyT D=T7.9 H=2
FA%Y" 15/64-28 L=8

1

790 #L50 LUbY L
4 L3y D=7.24 H=2.2



15. FEED CAM COMPONENTS
¥4 L ME 1

— 79 —



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION k¥ A 4 AMT
1 137-55756 HANDLE CRANK COMMEC. AYETR BFT XY2TH ]
2 SS-BOBOS10-TP  SCREVW 3/32-56 L=4.5 E339T 3/32-86 L=4.5 (1)
3 137-55905 HANDLE STOPPER AURSR ZF9A° (13
4 137-53000 HANDLE SHAFT CAVETAYTH puRy (1)
5 137-52902 SPRING AUET R YRR (1)
i E1527-512-00E  SPRING 1410 3 i1}
7 $S5-8620610-SP  SCREVW 3/16-32 L=B FR29T 3/16-32 L=6 (1)
8 137-55707 HANDLE CRANK AVETR 85T (1)
] 137-568101 HANDLE SHAFT nuk R 1)

10 137-56002 HANDLE SHAFT FUTSY A (1)
11 137-55808 HANDLE CLUTCH SHAFT ARk HENEST Y (1)
12 137-52803  HANDLE CLUTCH I kL (1)
13 RC-1291017-KP  RETAINIHG RING Ca™ % ri7 (1)
14 $5-7151410-TFP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=14 ATV 15/64-28 L=14 2
15 137-54304 FEED CAM DRIVING BEARING T Sl Bl T 1
16 S5-8660610-TFP  SCREV 1/4-40 L= FAEYT 1/4-40 L=6 .
17 137-54403 FEED CAM GEAR B 3 TET9FET MAT B ]
18 S5-8B60G10-TFP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=6 FAEYT 1/4-40 L=B 2
19 137-52704 FEED CAM GEAR & ML HETOEYT AR A 1
20 137-54502  HAHDLE CRAHK SHAFT YARTH AN AITH ]
21 137-54205 FEED CAM DRIVING SHAFT AL BETR TR ]
22 CS5-0901214-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. 13akA5- hi 1
23 S5-86B0530-TF  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FAFS™ 1/4-40 L=4.5 (1)
24 SS-8660B10-TF  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FARYT 1/4-40 L=6 (1)
25 137-54509 SPUR GEAR BUSHING 198% MITARY R aF ]
26 137-54908 SPUR GEAR OIL SEAL TRy AT T{RI-4 ]
27 137-54650 SPUR GEAR BUSHING COMNMEC. 1A MITATRT4 Y417 ]
28 55-6121050-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 k%3 3/16-28 L=9.5 (2
29 B2917-T61-000 SPUR GEAR BUSHING PIN T 3-3Y MRT BV “{Z)
30 #02  137-59006 SPUR GEAR, 126 WAy A TAT(126) ]
31 #02  137-59105 SPUR GEAR. 164 198y AYTRTI1G4) ]
32 137-54650 SPUR GEAR BUSHING COMNEL, Ry ATATETL hYatH ]
33 E2917-761-000  SPUR GEAR BUSHING PIN I-8% VIR B 2
34 3S-B121050-8P  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 E539" 3/16-28 L=9.5 (2)
35 137-54908 SPUR GEAR ODIL SEAL AY ARTAT TARD-A ]
36 137-54809 SPUR GEAR BUSHING AV MITRTITH Ak i
37 137-54700 WORM WHEEL SHAFT a4-5 AITARITH 1
33 CS-100101B-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. T5aMAG- B2 ]
39 $5-3660330-5P  SCREV 1/4-40 L= 3.0 Pyt 1/4-40 L=3 {1
40 $S-B660530-TF  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 P33T 1/4-40 L=4.5 (1)
41 137-54106 FEED CAM DRIVING GEAK AL TE T M AR E
42 SS-8660610-TF  SCREV 1/4-40 1=6 FaF5™ 1/4-40 L=6 A
43 WP-0480856-5F  WASHER 4.8XE.4%0.5 AT F 4. 8X8_4X0.8 8
44 SS-7111410-TFP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=14 _ IAETFEYT 11/64-40 L=14 4
45 137-55509 FEED CAM DEIVING WORHM WHEEL Tai-h M AT I
46 137-55400 CLUTCH SPRING haYE KT ]
47 137-55301 CLUTCH COLLAR NN B 1
48 55-3660810-TF  SCREW 1/4-40 L=38 Edzd™ 1/4-40 L=§ 1
49 SS-B8GB0G10-TF  SCREN 1/4-40 L=6 FAF3" 1/4-30 L=b I
50 $5-6151412-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 oDYITEE Al 15/64-28 ]
51 VP-0612056-S0  WASHER B.1X18, 6x2 L3 % 6.1X18.5X2 1
52 137-53900 FEED CAM SHAFT ! yagh ¥h 1
53 137-53819 BAR TRIPPING SEGHERT, 2 TAZAVET A B T
54 137-53405 KMIFE TRIPPING SEGMENT 42 #FdL ]
55 137-53611 RELEASE TRIPPIMG SEGHENT. 2 FEA24 RN K 1
B 137-53512 RELEASE TEIPPING SEGHENT. 1 2TA14RaRA b 1
57 137-53702 BAR TRIPPING SEGMENT HO.1 I°413> FAML ]
58 137-53116 FEED CAM Y194 !
59 137-55202 SUSPENS ION SCREW T L-% AT EAY 2
B0 137-55103 SPRIMG 1dL T L% AT 1
51 137-55004 FEED CAH BRAKE 333L T L-% T
62 WP-0480856-5P  WASHER 4.5X8.4X0.8 L3478 4.8X%8.4%0.58 B
63 SS-T111410-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=14 I/EFFIT 11/64-40 L=14 B
64 137-54007 WASHER y1hh FARTHT 3 1
65 SS-9241513-CF  SCREW 3/8-18 L=15 - O9ATE AF 3/8-18 =15 T
66 137-53306 LO¥-SPEED CAM F495 Ak 1
67 137-53207 STOPPER CAM F4AL ]
68 #01  137-75200 STOPPER CAM YRR AL BL ]
69 $03 137-93906 BAR TRIPPING SEGHENT HO.1 4™ 41FY RAbL ]
70 #03 137-94003 BAR TRIPPING SEGMEMT, 2 2TAZAVETA ML 1
Note(7E3C) #01..... For E motor ExE—%—H

$02.....5e page 95

$03... .5pecial order parts for GOY bartacking

— a0 —

M= TR S,
Mik 8 0% HABI T LEE




16. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

+ & B R




REF.NO. HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION I T AWT
1 S5-6110810-TP  SCREY 11/64-40 L=8 FadgyT 2
2 sD-0650305-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.5 H= 3 ®TuEyT D=6.5 H=3 1
3 137-60608 TERSION RELEASE PLATE B U424 FANA1T B 1
4 137-60508 ... TENSION RELEASE PLATE A 2T 414k 24445 A L
5 137-47506 SPFRING AZ TETY TR YAt NAT g 1
B S3-6151412-TP  SCREV 15/64-28 =14 OYAYPHE™ Ak 15/64-28 2
T 137-61101 LEVER CRANK NO.3 LTATA2kA O0F" 1
8 137-60806 LEVER CRANK ND.2 2TA24bARE HFT ]
g9 137-60905 TERSION RELEASE ROD HO.2 U424t o9t 1
10 SD-0530221-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 5.3 H= 2.9 2TuEyT D=h.3 H=2.2 2
il 137-61200 TENSION RELEASE RDD NO.3 A 43424 AU i

12 137-60301 ARN _ TRy 95" 1
13 SD-0640321-5P HINGE SCREV D= 6.35 H= 3.2 TuEYT D=F.35 H=3.2 1
14 SD-0640321-5P  HINGE SCREW D= £.35 H= 3.2 vy D=6.35 H=3.?2 2
15 137-60202 ROD {82 DYE- 1
16 SS-7150740-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 [.=7 AETE 15/64-28 L=7 2
17 SD-0640321-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.7 2T u¥y" D=6.35 H=3.2 ]
18 137-60400 LINK BRACKET THED Yuhy™4 1
19 137-60103 L INK fhaxy yun 1
20 C5-1401113-TH  THRUST COLLAR D=14 W=10.5 _A33H9¥ D=14 W=10.5 1
21 137-60004 ACTUATING ARM {FO¥S RFT 09T 1
22 SD-0640391-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 ITLFYT D=6.35 H=3.9 ]
23 53-6121010-5P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 E3#3T 3/16-28 L=10 2
24 137-59907 HOTCH ; Ah98Y $RT0 uF 1
25 137-59808 SPRING Ah9Ry WYY ERTY AT 2 1
26 137-59659 ACTUATING LINK ASM. ARFy TN YE B 1
27 S0-0602001-5P  HINGE SCREW D=8 H=20 FRE L i
28 137-61309 TENSION RELEASE PLATE HO. 3 34342 14 _ 1
29 137-60756 THREAD TENSION NO.1 CONNEC. AL FEYY F9atn 1
30 N5-6160520-5P NUT 1/4-24 aYasryr 1/4-24 (1)
31 B2019-372-000  TEWSION POST HO.2 {FF3-2K7 - (1}
32 137-60707 PIN 2T 414b2Rs E° 1)
33 B3126-012-000 TERSTON DISC {FFI-2%5 {2)
34 B3107-804-000 TENSTON DISC PRESSER TUBE 1FF3=-%5 141 (1)
35 B3129-7T71-000 TENSIOM SPRING 242 ArFI-In" % (1)
36 B3120-125-000  TENSION DISC STOPPER hFA-9%7 HiTUETA _ (1)
37 B3119-771-000 TEHWSION NUT {HF3-319} {1)
38 137-61051 THREAD TENSION NO.? CONMEC, RTA24RFA9D kyaT0 1
39 B3119-771-000  TENSION NUT {FF3=-31Y} (1)
4 B3120-125-000 TENSION DISC STOPPER e {HFI-589 H4FUE" A (1}
41 B2017-372-000 TENSION SPRING NO.1 2741 AF+3-4n" ¢ (1}
42 B3107-804-000 TENSION DISC PRESSER TUBE {HF3-9%5 i#1 (1)
43 B3126-012-000  TENSION DISC {F$3-3%5 (2]
44 _137-61002 TENSION POST NO.2 2TA24H 4208 #9 i (1)
45 N5-6150540-5P  NUT 15/64-28 o8 +Yh 15/64-28 (1)
46 B3118-552-H00  THREAD RELEASE PIH i3k E5Y H 1
47 137-61457 THREAD TENSION NO.2 COMNEC. 25434 R FI0Y A9t n 1
48 B3119-771-000 TENSION NUT LR FI-U1Y} _ _ (1)
49 B3120~125-000 TENSION DISC STOPFPER FRFI-3%5 H4Fu+ A (1)
50 B3121-111-000 TENSION SPRING, HO.2 242 Ar$3-I07 2 (1)
51 B3107-804-000 TENSION DISC PRESSER TURE fHF3-43 141 (1)
52 B3126-012-000 TENSION DISC  AF#3-015 (2)
53 B3112-761-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPEING FIYUINE (1)
54 B3111-761-000  TEMSION POST M0, 3 {F$3-33"- (1)
55 137-61507 TENSTOR POST SOCKET 2543 ArFAvuEToeT 4 (1)
56 SS-8090670-5P  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 5.5 FAZYT 9/B4-40 L=5.5 (1)
57 B3118-552-D00 TENSION RELEASE PIN, HO.? {r2hd 5V D ]
58 RO-0952001-00  RUBBER RING 1ML 1
59 35-8151160-SF  SCREV 15/64-28 L=11.0 FA#2" 15/64-28 L=11 ]
60 S3-6660T10-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 =7 E3g¥T 1/4-40 L=7 Z

.




17. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS
¥o i 2= 0 M 1R




REF.ND., NOTE PART NO. DESCEREIPTION | N, R AHT.
1 137-G6159 DIL TAHE A CORMEC. 02900 A 4379 1
b CO-3030000-00  0IL WICK 15y (o, 33
3 137-B6258 [NSTALLIHG PLATE ASM. SR 4 BPUMTATY B3 i1l
4 _137-66304 DIL TAHE & FELT e _ Easagud A7IAb (1}
5 HS-B0D0310-5P  HUT G9/G4-40 RTE1TE 0564 -40 03]
B SS-8000010-5F  SCEEW 9/04-40 L=9 EFET 9/04-40 L=0 (3}
T 137-86100 OIL TAHK A LML T (1)
8 137-87207 OIL TANE & BIREME &  RadaRuh g AT - (1)
q 137-87300 OIL ThHE & BIREHE E §adrhyr & AT 4l-vR EE

10 55-T120910-TP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=9 TREaEDT 3716-28 L=0 k:
11 KO-0981901-00  RUBBEE RING N E P I

12 137-85806 SHAFT sy Fagr 77u05% 0 1

13 137-05904 QOIL ¥IHDOW 4TV 17k [ |

14 137-85706 SHAFT SUPPORTER fagr pougutheng |

15 F5-2090510-5P  ACEEW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 TARIEDT 0740 L=7.5 1

3] B3521-280-000  OIL SPOMGE Fruah AT LT aH- ]

17 EISO&-250-000  LUBRICATIRG PLATE FUET Y ¥I=14% 1

14 B3534-002-000 GASKET Rl 5 7

14 S0-1110402-M7  CONMECTING SCREW F2=7" Ly dgy” 7
20 CQ-5050000-00  OIL WICK i 13 5 3.3
21 BT-0500300-E4  OIL TURE o lEa=-7" o z
a2 S0-1110601-HE  COBMECTING SCREW 0 e Pl & E L i
23 BE-5000000-00  VIHYL TUBE, MHITE n=% E¥ 2= A" 4y 0.3
24 BP-8000000-00  VIHYL TUBE, WHITE D=8§ Eo-L M7 8 _ d. 1

25 RO-D3BOE02Z-00  RUBBER R ING UPE |
20 HE=B110420-5F  HUT 11/64-40 oya7Eyr 11764-40 !

27 TA-0180401-M0  HEEDLE COOLER PLUG CAP Bakey D=1.8%2.]1 L=4.3 |

28 B3541-012-000 0OIL VICK o P |

M CO-2020000-00  OIL YICK r RO ' 1.4
K1i] S5-T110350-5F  SCEEW 11/64-40 L=3 FAEFEY” 11/64-40 L= 3.5 I

N L3AT-B5607 OIL COHHEC, AEH 5101 LahmasT [

32 137-85003 PLUG CAP fa-bh NITRT TIAE P

33 S0-1120451-M7  CONHRECTIMG SCREW $1-77 vyt 1

14 137-67603 IPPER FACE COYER PACK [NG Ay FAT - REUEN 42 !

35 EE-4120G615-3F  SCEEW 3716-28 L=3 fasda® 3A16-28 L=0 |

6 S5-7150740-5P  SCREV 15/64-28 L=7 eIV 16/64-28 =7 -1
37 137-60G05 THRUST PLATE TEAwDT - AT RN [

Ja Bi534-155-000 FLUHGER ThANLT Y- l

k1] 137-6G7405 PLUNGER | I

40 B1214-035-000  PLUNGER SPRIMG TP FuiT - 9182 g

41 CO=-3000000-F0  DIL FELT = RYLT TIAR .1

42 E1419-026-000  0OIL WICK HOLDER FLOTREE 3 | Z
43 137-6675H3 NIL RETURM FELT ASH. Buie JIEE 73 |

44 BT-0500300-E4  OIL TUBE TavF-77 .
45 137-28506 01L RETUEM FELT COWREC. PIPE MEth FEATA FI0IRT 4T (1)
45 137-67T02 0IL RETUEM FELT PIPE Fupay JLEkE A" 47" 01}
47 B1419-026-000  OIL WICK HOLDER -EOTRER B (2}
44 CO-2520000-00  0IL WICK 1Py N 0.1}
49 [37-B6704 OIL EETURH FELT Bah Tikb N
G1H 137=28704 [HSTALL IHG PLATE BT 2NFG FAGEYRT 4 R4 |

b1 35-4150715-5F  SCREW 15/64-28 L=T fa~ga™ 15/64-28 1=7 ]

52 137-28803 DIL ADJUSTING ROD ¥ 1IN FANEIITHE 1

b3 H3-6240630-5F HUT 3/8-18 ZATEYTE 3/8-18 1
B4 137-27508 NIL ADJUSTIRG SCREW EsUEDEELEL 1

55 HE-B110310-5F  WUT 11/64-40 EravETE 11/64-40 ]

58 S5-5110740-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 PiAEyT 11/64-40 LG5 2
5T BI1NB-352-000  THREAD TEH5ION SPRIHG fHFR=3A"F 7

La BIS3R-112-000  CORD HOLDER I-+ 491 2

B4 137 -88803 IL EETURH FELT WOLDER Aot JIkF f%I14% |

G0 S8-7150740-5F SCREW 15/64-28 1=7 TREFFST 15/64-28 L=T 1
61 135=30209 01l WICK HOLDER Radgzadnttd 3
G2 B5-T120640-5F  SCRENW 3/16-28 L=A TLEIFLT IMIB-23 L=6 i
63 137-86407 OIL TAME B Jafgapuy | l

fid 137-06500 DIL TAMK B FELT a1 BIIAE 2
G5 BF-9000000-00  VIHYL TURE D=9 ESZ-aA% 47 430 o1

66 B5-4150715-5F  SCRENW 15/764-28 L=7 A~ e 15/64-28 L=7 l

Y) 137 -85508 0Il. PUHP BASE 3101 T4 |

i 137-85300 0IL FELT FILTER §391F3 7448 l

6y 137-854048 BIL FELT HOLDER §1¥EP: I3 1

TO [37=-65201 NIL FILTER 291 P4AR Z

T1 E3570-T71-000  FILTEE $1-18%4 7443~ |

T KS-G090310-5F  HOT  9/64-40 o mwahrvr 9/64-40 00 l

73 EE-T000010-5F  SCEEW 9/04-40 [= A5 ThES2YT 9/64-40 L=8.5 [

T4 B1850-512-000  BUSHING HOLDER ¥1-2h"F Bpat l

75 13T7-6R102 FILTER SCREEK 2Pt i

i3] 25=1080620-5P  SCREW 1/8-44 =6 FFEs™ 1/8-44 L=f _ 3

77 SE-T111120-5F  SCRENW 11/64=40 L=10.5 TREFEST 11/64-40 L=10.5 [

T8 13T-20801 O1L DEALH GUIDE Pl ot B P B TS ) L

74 137-28407 SPRING HOLDER FEL PUFBI P AL ¥ 1

i) S5-5110740-TP  SCREV 11/84-40 L= 6.5 __F3a%9T 11/64-40 L=6.5 1

51 137-66002 0IL CAP, KEAR METAL aY0ARE 13T 9%¥n7” 1

82 137-28605 NIL ADJUSTING EEACEET ¥ F0 FINEwaT o l

B3 BT-0800300-EG  0OIL TURE Fa-4* .7

A4 B3E54-481-000  HOLDER AITAT §1-1 AT 47 1%1 i

L




18. HOTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS
- =7 — 1) — B {E

—— — e . | — T p— e T s e L T il - —

— AF =



REF.NO. HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION ey 4 A AMT
1 137-68155 V-BELT PULLEY ASM. VATRRTO - (9374 1
2 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 aY3THIE 15/64-28 1
3 137-68205 V BELT PULLEY INSTALLING PLATE VATRE 770 RNYE£a ]
s WP-0704016-SP_ WASHER 7X20X4 ESRYF TX20%4 1
5 137-68106 V BELT PULLEY VATRE 771 I
6 SB-1150002-00  BEARING ATPYYH* 1
7 RC-3500002-KP  RETAINING RING 35 C3*%h49 35 1
8 _SD-1501101-SP _ WINGE SCREW D=14.5 H=11 2°vE9" D=14.5 H=11 1
g 137-68304 V BELT PULLEY INSTALLING BASE VASAE 7°-10  RUYY{% 1

10 $5-9151540-SR  SCREV 15/64-28 L=15 DYRTET A 15/64-28 L=15 1
11 137-68403 V BELT PULLEY STOPPER VATAER 770 MPMERT4 RAfR 1
12 WP-0651056-SD  WASHER 6.5X11X1 SR 6.5X11X1 2
13 §5-9151160-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 RYHIEAF 15/64-28 =115 2
14 WP-0651056-SD  WASHER 6.5X11X1 £59°8°% 6.5X11%1 1
15 $3-4150715-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 P 29" 15/64-28 L=7 1
16 #01 MTJ-VMOO5400  V-BELT, 54 - VAT R 54409 1
17 #01 MTJ-VMOOB000  V-BELT, D VA" RF 3 I
18 #01  137-69302 HOTOR PULLEY, SOHZ 3300 SPM €2 7°-1 1
19 BT101-761-BA0  MOTOR BASE ASM. E-2%274 93 1
20 MTJ-MS000000  MOUNTING BOLT E-2%"4 MIOVE“AE 1
21 WS-0802010-KN  SPRING VWASHER 0.0%15.0%2.0 N D 7 OK15K2 4
22 WP-0850002-SC  WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 L0  B.5K1BX1.6 1
23 NS-6200710-SN  WUT 5/16-18 aIRn 9L 5/16-18 4
24 SH-9063213-CN__ SCREW MG L=32 QYRR AF MG 1=32 ;
25 WP-0612056-SD  WASHER 6.1%18.5%2 ES%° 8% 6. 1X18.502 q
26 WS-0621210-KR  SPRING VASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 AEETDTE 6.2X11.4%1.2 4
27 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 aURr YL ME 131 4
28 $5-8151230-5P  SCREV 15/64-28 L=12 FAFYY 15/64-28 1=12 2

Note(jEE2) #01..... Selective part{See page 54)

~ 36 —

BIRERG (AT BT X, )



19. SAFETY PLATE COMPONENTS

T L — M

=
2 3 4 i
/ Pt et
%_@ : i, . H"\-\.E cr:ﬁ
. I ] HH
/ / Il." i .1_:
/ P -
2 i
LY
; e I
! i
i’ -'|ﬁ
x - l.l'I m{. .J"J
. bty -
: h e
T &
i

13
4
=
i) 15
Y &
B
3 S -
= s E f , e B :_.'j"-, ;
T (ﬂ §:] .-""'-f l"":E:I
| [P% b
& L5 RN >
@ 19 N L
20 } 2
a . H_kfa_f

24 .

25

—— el

REF.H0O. HGTE FART NO. DESCRIPTION I T | AMT.
] 137-72256 SAFETY PLATE CONNEC. FUETY 17 k-F Y9370 1
2 $5-4110715-8P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 ™39 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
3 VP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 L34 3 2 4.5X10X0.8 (2)
4 B3120-372-000  SAFETY PLATE L) i i el (1)
5 SD-0600401-SD  HINGE SCREW D= 6 H= 4 wyEdT D=6 H=4 (1)
B E3125-155-000 DISC SPRIKG 3 N3 (1)
1 VP-0650376-SD  WASHER B.5X13X0.8 L34 9T 6.5X13%0.8 (1)
b B3121-980-000  SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE iy S T S L (1)
9 S5-7150740-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=7 7AEF3Y” 165/64-28 L=7 (1)

10 137-72207 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE FUETY TP L-F RUYTRTA (1)
11 HS-B520310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 o9ty 3/16-32 (1)
12 PS-0200062-KH  SPRING PIN 2X6 L. i 27°UunT "y 2X6 (1)
13 137-72355 SAFETY PLATE ASH. LT L e FMCIEREEETY ]
14 SD-0800401-SD  HINGE SCREW D= & H= 4 2 vwxy™ D=6 H=4 (1)
15 B3125-155-000 DISC SPRING 3 A% (1)
16 WP-0650876-SD  WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 3978 # 6.5X13%X0.8 (1)
17 137-72405 SAFETY FLATE INSTALLIHG PLATE TR U - F T 42 334339 (1)
1% $S-T110710-SP  SCRE¥W 11/64-40 L=7 kIS 11/64-40 L=T (1)
19 PS-0200062-KH  SPRING PIN 2X6 270ty 206 (2)
20 137-72306 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE FUET YT b-bRYYrRT 4aadka0 (1)
21 HS-6620310-SF HOT 3/16-32 m9arTIr 3/16-32 (1)
g2 WP-0450801-50  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 58737 % 4,5%10X0.8 (2)
23 $5-4110715-SF  SCREV 11/64-40 L=T AT 23" 11/64-40 L=T7 (2)
24 B3120-372-000  SAFETY PLATE Fut™y 7% I-F (1)
25 137-72553 MOTOR PULLEY COVER CONNEC. -2 7°-URAT - FY2T9 1
26 B7272-781-000 COVER MOUNTING BRACKET B FA-FUUEST B W1
27 HS-6110310-SP  HUT 11/64-40 oy¥rdYE 11/64-40 (6)
28 $5-7110710-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 , I/ETEY" 11/64-40 L=7 ()
24 WP-0430856-SP  WASHER 4.3X3.4X0.3 e 3 7 4.8%X8.4X0.8 (6)
30 B7271-T81-000 COVER MOUNTING BRACKET A FAT RIS A (2)
31 137-72504 MOTOR PULLEY COVER F-4%-7°=1- FIn"- (1)
32 WP-0501016-SC  WASHER 5X10.5X1 L5344 % 5%X10.5X1 (3
33 SK-3452000-SE  WOOD SCREV D=4.5 L=20 AEN2Y" D=4.5 L=20 (3

_ 37 —



. SPECIAL SPEC COMPONENTS
T Bl {1 18 BY (R

REF.NO. WOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION E A | { AMT
1 137-35100 WORK CLAMP CARRIER (FOR EMIT) I AR (hAES2YEED) 1
2 35-6121050-5P  SCREY 3/16-28 L= 9.5 E3EyT 3/16-28 L=9.5 2
3 ¥P-0650876-5D WASHEE 6.5X13X0.8 k74 F % 6.5X13X0.8 0
4 137-71308  RUTTOM-HOLE GAUGE, CROSSWISE 27 2VUFT hudy ¥T-37(13) 1
5 137-7T1209 BUTTON-HOLE GAUGE, LENRGTHYISE T RUTT AR YT -7 (%Y 1
6 137-32909 GAUGE (LENGTHWISE, B) £TANFT BB hT-uT 1
7 B2T02-047-L0A  KNIFE iz 1/2 ¥3%) 1
8 B2702-047-M0A  KHIFE ey Az 5/8 938 1
9 B2702-047-HOA KNIFE 3/47 42 374 93%) 1

10 B2745-7T7T1-F00 KNIFE 1/4" 12 174 (770v3-) 1
11 B2T45-7TT71-K00 KENIFE 3/87 A2 3/8 (7I023-) 1
12 B2745-771-L00  KNIFE 1/2" w4 AZ_1/2 1
i3 B2745-T71-HOO KENIFE E/8" A2 5/8 1
14 B2745-TT1-H00  KNIFE 3/47 12 3/4 1
15 B2Y45-771-P00 KNIFE 7/8"° A2 T/8 (771003-) 1
18 B2745-771-000  KNIFE 1" A2 14v4 1
17 B2745=-7T71-R0O0 KNIFE 1-1/8" 42 1-1/8 {(¥70v3-) 1
18 B2745-T71-500 EMIFE 1-1/4" 42 1-1/4 1
19 B2746-771-000  KMNIFE GUARD A29% 4% 1
20 137-82800 THROAT PLATE ML2(FT0NI) 1

— 38 —



21. TABLE COMPONENTS

— 39 —



Wo-0621210-KR

SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X%1.2

ATEETETR B.2X11.4%1.2 (4)

REF.NO. HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION I N | AMT.
1 137-72603 TABLE F-7Th{AYTY £-4-39) ]
2 SK-3311600-5C  Y0OD SCREV D=3.1 L=18 AEREIT D=3.1 L=18 3
3 BE236-771-000 OIL DRAIN F7T33% JT3-717 1
4 B8204-012-000  DRAWER SUPPORT E¥2T3 #91 ) i
5 DE204-555-D00 DREAVER STOPPER EXRTIARYAT - 1
6 SK-3311600-SC  ¥OOD SCREV D=2.1 L=18 ARENERYT D=3.1 L=16 B
T 118-49502 DRAVEER o 3 A 1
8 _137-72751 Z-LEG (CONMEC.) _ Z¥¥7 y9ama _

9 137-722850 UPPER LEG, RIGHT ASSY. CUES TIEE ST (1)
10 SK-3483200-8E  WO0OD SCREV D=4.8 [, =32 AENEYT D=4.8 L=32 (4)
11 B8104-552-000  TABLE SUPPORT F=7"4 %1 }A4% {2)
12 SM-9082023-5E  SCREW M8 L=20 . OYh9E"AF MB L=20 (4)
13 V5-0861410-KR  SPRIMG WASHER &.6X15%1.4 ATEeTHT R B BX15X1.4 (4)
14 ¥WP-0871602-SE  WASHER &.7X18X1.5 L34 8 % §.TX18X1.6 (4)
15 137-72959 POST RIGHT ASSY. YF1h T h3 (1)
16 SD-1204315-SE  HINGE SCREV D=12  H=43.1 2 vy D=12 H=43.1  (4)
17 ¥5-1253010-KEN  SPRING WASHER 12.5%71.5¥3 ATEETHE 12.5X21.5X3 (4)
18 WP-1252210-5C  VASHER 12.5X25.6X2. 2 L34 R % 12.5X25.6%X2.2 (4)
19 B8112-552-000  LEG BOTTOM SUPPORT BRACKET ¥aH$1- bA4% (2)
20 B8110-552-000  RUBBER CAP TR T O (4)
21 NM-6120003-SE HUT H12 nYd+Yr H12 392 (4)
22 B8108-555-0A0  ADJUSTING SCREV ASH. WITH CAP R4k $3-by3dt b (4)
23 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER &.7X18¥1.0 EFTTNT R B T7X18X1.6 (2]
24 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING VWASHER 8.6X15X1.4 ATETRF BLGYISX1 .4 (2)
25 SH-9082023-SE  SCREW ME L=70 O93ET A HE L=20 (2}
26 137-T2868 UPFER LEG, LEFT ASSY. DTS ERTYH hi (1)
27 SH-9082023-5E SCREW M& L=20 oYARETAF ME L=20 (1)
28 W3-0861410-KR _ SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 ATEETHTE B BX15X]. 4 (1)
29 111-51503 LEG BOTTOM SUFPORT ASM. JRVF20 ¥UITH (1)
30 111-51404 STAND SIDE SUPPORT ASH. 37 If24 Fuaty (1)
31 137-73155 PEDAL FOR Z-LEG CGHMEC. S LELIESE M A TR (2)
32 Eﬂlﬁ?—??l-ﬂgg FEDAL MAT AT 2T RIY b _ (2)
33 SM-9061203-5E  SCREW MB L=17 OYan3 Ak MG L=12 4

“t
35
37
38
39
40
42
43
44
45
48
47
48
50

WP-0671016-SE  WASHER 6.7Y13X1 LI AT F 6. TX13%] (4)

36 112-46600 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 1348 FI9EY 4% (2)
SH-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 D9AETAE HE L=20 (4)
WP-0871602-SE  WASHER &.7X18X1.6H B3T3 &, TX18X1.6 (4)

111-51909 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 7i4% YTy (4)

_ B8153-771-000  PEDAL COMNECTING ROD ) ATRTAYTY _ (2)
41 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 7348 77931 (4)
112-46501 PEDAL ATETR, (2)
WP-0871602-SE  VASHER &.7X18X1.6 B4 8% 8.TX18%1.6 (4)
WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 ATIRTHTE BLOGXIGK]. 4 (4)
HM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 29519 HE (4}
WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 34872 8. TX18X1.6 (1)

111-51602 0IL HOLDER ASH. FIT54% ArTLET 4 h3 (1)
NH-6080721-SE  HUT Ha aYdnar ME (1)

49 137-73056 POST LEFT ASSY. ¥19 E2°0 B (1)
#O1  137-73205 TABLE T=7"A (AVAOE-4- F21339) 1

Note(;¥3cd) ¥01..... special order part

TR i



22. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
il 2 8 M

e —— - e e —— —— -

— 41 -



REF_NO. NOTE PART HO, DESCRIPTION By X 4 ANT,
1 111-81559 THREAD STAND ASH. {F2F Y0¥ B3 1
2 111-81906 SPOOL RETAIMER 1P TLPA (2)
3 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN AFTEINE" (2)
4 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION ISk Le (2)
3 111-81807 SPOOL REST {F2XINET 5 (2)
B SH-G061610-5C  SCREY M6 L=16 E33%%" MB L=15 (2)
7 B3318-704-L.00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {F2FOF™ dyh” (2)
8 B3311-704-000  SPOOL_REST ROD RUBBER CAP {F2F8"- #2174 (1)
g 111-81757 THREAD GUIDE ASM. NS L WE (1)

190 111-81609 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 15730 91 (1)
11 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {FRFF" 15" 7 (1)
12 SH-4051405-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 FAT2FY MSX0.8 L=14 (2)
13 NH-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.% ¥R TYE HSX0. 58 191 (2]
14 111-81500 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER M550 o4 (1)
15 111-81T708 SPOOL REST ARM {F9597" B (1)
16 ¥S-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 ATFETHTE 5.1X9.2Y1.3 (2)
17 NM-B8050001-5E  HUT M5X0.8 nY37+Y+ MBX0D.8 131 (2}
18 B3217-704-000 MUT C15 AFRTHET = Lo (2)
19 WP-1702600-50  WASHER 17X30X2.6 7T X% 1TK30X2.6 (2)
20 D3310-555-000  RUBBER WASHER _ARRTET - FS=dbatn (2)
21 W3-16843202-KR  SPRING WASHER NFTET: 16.4X26.6X3. 2 (1)
22 HAD-11532000 STAPLE 1-F" 27974 (3)

— 47 —




EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH-7915-1 (1)
LBH-7915-1 A& & (1)

Fa

28

LI

- 43 —



REF.NO. NOTE PART NOD. DESCRIPTIO.N E v A { AMT
1 M8524-110-AA0-A GEMERATOR STATOR ASH. FUWI-% 2F-%- W3 1
2 §5-8110410-TP  SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L= 3.5 PA%YT 11/64-40 =3.5 9
3 137-74260 DRIVIRG PULLEY FOR EM ASH. EMas 5kr"a7° =1 ¥49379 1
4 137-77453  MAGHET BASE A ASM. TEYE MIYRRETA Y9379 A (1)
5 M4007-110-0AE  MAGHET BASE B ASM. THT YR MU L B 93 (1)
6 WF-0480856~-5SP VASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 E3Th": 4. 8X8.4X0.8 {2)
T S5-T111810-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 TREFEYT 11/64-40 L=18 (2)
8 137-74252 DRIVING PULLEY FOR EM ASH. _EMan hbta7° -y 3 _ (1
9 M4002-110-000  ROTOR MYFT LED-%- 1

10 137-=-T4203 DRIVING PULLEY FOR EM EMI% H1E7a7° -y {1)
11 55-8150510-TF  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 FAFST 15/64-28 L=4.7 1
12 B1224-771-00B  SCREW (B) WI- F3-9°Y FARYT B 1
13 137-74401 PULLEY COVER 77 -1 #n"-  TRE 1
14 S5=1121010-SP SCREW L E 3
15 137-74302 MATN SHAFT THRUST WASHER A7ETh 2FARTYIY 1
1 $5-6111210-SP__ SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 k33" 11/64-40 L=12 3
17 137-74104 STATOR BASE AT=2 . FYka™ 4 1
18 D2113-555-B00 COED SET PLATE (R) I=F% bANInT B |
19 HAD-11532000 STAPLE a-F" A7k 9
20 HX-0001300-0A  CABLE CLIP CMuEunT 2th .4
21 SK-3412000-5C  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 IERTYT  D=4.1 L=20 2
22 137-76000 TABLE T-7"A (E€=-%-3%) 1
23 HX-0013500-00  CABLE CLAMP o i el B Z
24 SK-1312501-5C  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=25 43883 D=3.1 L=25 Y.
25 137-76166 STOP-HOTION SWITCH ASM. TR SRy {903 1
26 137-76356 TRUNKE CORD ASM. F1954 1-p" hz 1
27 01 137-73304 TABLE F-7"& (EX-%~ 331%39) 1
28 137-77552 GROUHD WIRE ASM. Esddsbs ) imncs e 1
29 55-4120915-5FP  SCREV 12/64-28 L=9 TAT3YT 3/716-28 L=9 1
30 55-7110510-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 TAEFREYT 11/64-40 L= 5 ?
31 WP-0450826-SC  VASHER 4.5X10X0.§ EF%T 872 4.5X10X0.4 2

Note(j¥22) #01..... Special order part

~ 44 —

TR e



24. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH-7918-1 (2)
LBH-7915-1 A& S (2)

R SIS |

— 45 -



REF.HRO. HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION k o h | 4 ANT
1 HX-0012300-04 CABLE CLIP -7 My 2
. 35-4120915-5P SCREY 12/64-28 =9 FATFIT 3/16-28 L=9 2
3 137-17509 SUSPENS ION SCREY TUART F39EYAT 3Ry 1
4 137-74708 SPRING EMZY %3 Y7L=4 EYA°YR"3 1
b 137-75101 STOP-MOTION DISC Ve o IR L 1
6 35=T151210-5P SCREVY 15/64-28 L=12 RREFEIT 15/64-28 L=12 2
7 Ol MTJ-VMOOS600 V-BELT, 56 INCH VA" &k BOAYVF 1
4 137-75903 ___LEYEE CATCH A FOR EM EM3% 74994 1
9 137-T4500 STOP-MOTION LEVER FOR EM EMa% %27y 7L-4 1

10 137-75002 SWITCH PRESSER PLATE A4YF 1947 1
11 55-4120615-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 TAT3YT 3/16-28 L=5 2
12 SM-6032002-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=20 EYANF 5 A N3X0.5 L=20 2
13 ¥P-0320500-5E YASHER 3.2X%0.5 EFRTRTE AT 2vA N3 4
14 HAO=11602H00 MICRO-SYITCH COVER A49FANT - i
15 SH-4031401-5B SCREY M3 L=14 B 1 7 Pl
16 137-74609 STOP-MOTION LEVER RRACKET EMZ9 %3y TL-4 RUYYR"4 1

17 137-74807 SVITCH BRACKET A4YF MUY 1

18 137-74906 SWITCH BASE A49F MUY 43 1

19 35-4120915-SP SCREVW 12/64-28 L=9 AT 2" 3/716-28 L=9 2
20 HO1 _ MTS-POO300BO  HOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D 80 _E-% 7°-0 93 §0 1
21 137-75465 SOLEHOID ASHM. TR (AyaTa) ]

22 137-7T5655 STOP-MOTION BAR ASH. PRRTY TUETY yuata (1)
23 137=-75705 SPRING a5 M B S B (1)
24 __137-75606  STOP-MOTION BAR Pas WP W ()
25 NS-6B660430-SFP HUT 1/4-40 Y3 TeE 1/4-40 (1)
26 58-7150740-5P ~CREY 15/64-28 L=7 ThEFEYT 15/64-28 L=7 (4)
27 137-75507 SOLENOID THSTALLING BEACKET AT LSRR (1)
28 NM-G040001-SC  HUT M4 BYATIYE M4X0.7 192 (3)
29 WP-0450000-SD VYASHER 4.5X8X0.5 E3T8T: 4.5X8X0.5 (2)
30 137-75457 SOLENODID YRETY GLIAET B3 (1)
31 137-75804 PR ING NATY ELTIAT R (1)
Sl S5-6121010-3F SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 b7 3/16-28 L=10 2

33 137-7T7016 LEVER STOPPER THIERRZITILAT - AFYA° 1

34 137-77107 STOPPER GUIDE AFYAT -F* 4T 1

35 137-75309 STOP-MOTION PRESSER PLATE Ty D4R 1

36 5S-4120915-SP__ SCREV 12/64-28 =9 PATEY" 3/16-28 =9 2
37 137-77354 BELT SIDE COVEE ASM. EM2% iy ATREIAT =490 1

38 137-04556 BELT SIDE COVER ASM. UhdY ATRFAAT - k3 (1)
39 137-04903 BELT SIDE COVER FELT Yo ACRRBAT - JIkE (2)
40 137-77305 BELT GUIDE ATAE B4R _ (1)
41 S5-T110510-5P SCREY 11/64-40 L=5 ThEFEZT 11/64-40 L= § (2)
42 137-04606 BELT SIDE COVER BASE ShRAY AT LRAAT - RS o (1)
43 137-04705 BELT SIDE COVER SHAFT AN ATERAAT- ¥t (1)
44 RE-0400000-K0  E-RING EA™ 2449 4 (2)
45 Su=9154540-5P SCREY 15/64-28 [=45 aA%3" &k 15/64-28 =45 1

46 H5-6150310-3P HUT 15/64-28 aYd+9r 15/64-28 1

Note(jESc) #01.....

Selective part{See page 54)

— 45 —

MRS (S — U A BT 20, )




25. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH-7925,7925-1  26. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LEH-7935,7935-1
LBH-7925.74925-1 HEfES LBH=7935,7915-1 MAMS

27. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH-7948,7943-1
LBH-T7945,T045-1 BY A& 5

I5 3 |7 I8 20 22

— 47 —



e

KEF.H0. HOTE FART HO. 0% ESSECORE [T PETE T OGN | R E AMT
1 137-58503 EPUR GEAR. 194 I0%y AR (104} 1
2 137-58404 SPUE GEAE, 107 1A AT AT(107) i
3 DISI1-T72-KAD  YORE CLAMP CHECK HCLDER IRIFE(2K) (73] 1
4 B1552-T82-000  VORE CLAMP CHECK, 2 111 ! 1
5 137-30903 G IDE. 2 bl 1
i} E2702-047=000 ENIFE 1" i3 14wF 1
T 137-81703 HEEDLE THEEAD TEIHMER CAM, B L ETETIEET Tl T A 1
A 137-58107 SFUE GE&E, 218 S M v A AL 1
a 137-58008 SPUE GEAR, 4B a0Fy AFTLT (9G] 1

10 D1511-773-KEA0  WORK CLAMP CHECK HODLDER THIFH{AK) (93 1
11 E1652-T83-000  WORK CLAMP CHECK, 3 TrI 1
12 137-81000 GUIDE, 3 i 3 1
13 EZ2702-047-500 EHIFE 1-1/4" i3 1=-1/4 1
14 137-81703 WEEDLE THREEAD TRIMMER CAM. H AR ATEE 8L B 1
15 137-57505 SPUR GEAR, 258 a63Y n4* AT {2RR) 1
16 137-57406 SPUR GEAR, &1 Jhhy AT AT(EL) |
17 137-E1100 GIIDE, 4 Fiwid) 1
18 D1511-T7T4-KA0  WORE CLAMP CHECK HODER 1RTFL (4K (5E) 1
19 B1552-T84-000  YORE CLAWF CHECK 141 1
20 B2TOZ-047-300  KNIFE ]-1/4" . 22 ]-1/4 1
21 B2T45-T74-00B  EMIFE 1-1/27 i1 1-152 1
22 137=-8000% WORK CLAHP ARH. 4 THLAFT (4] 1
23 137-81208 WORK CLAMP CARRIER, 4 AN 42040 1
24 137-81703 HEEDLE THEEAD TEIMMEE CAH, B DI TATEE AL B i
25 137-80504 THREDAT PLATE COHKEL. M2 204 IR 04] i
28 L37-B06RG THROAT FPLATE ASM.. 4 M &4 3 (1}
ar 137-30408 THEOAT FLATE (40 (1)
28 S5-2080530-3P  SCREY 0/64-40 L= 4.& A I D/BA-40 Led & ()
29 137-36202 EOBRIN THREAD TRIMMER LEVEE ZELEEN AT (1}
30 WP-0451016-5F  WASHER 4. 5%20%] L3S0 4. 5%20X1 (1}
3l Sa-b090320=-5F SCREW 9/64-40 L= 2.2 FizFs” 0S64-40 1=3.2 {1}
a2 _137-35304 LOWER L [HE SILLEN X3 Nun (1]
33 ¥P-0410846-5C WASHER ERH" g ]
34 RC-0370411-KEF  EBETAIMIHG RIHG Ca~% ka7 r4]
35 137-36509 BOREIN THEEAD FULLER L THE DEE BYTYaE T (1)
E; SD-04001 91 -TF HTHGE SCREW D=4 H=1.& 27w =4 H=1.9 L2

137-36350 BOBEIN THEEAD PULLER A43M, PEEE BTN OAFT B (1]
33 SD-04B0182-5F  HINGE SCREW D= 4.8 K= 1.8 BTuFE" [=24.6 K=1.8 (1)
30 137-36808 ACTUATING PLATE YIAbFU A3 FRTEql i
40 137-35451] TELRMER, LOWER ASH. FARRN H% 43 93 1)
11 BZ4Z3-280-00A  WASHER FOR DRIVING KRFE Fo-d3 a7dTF 4 [l
42 S5-3090410-3F  SCREW AR DSR4-40 =35 1}
43 S5-GOR0E20-5P SCEEV 1/8-44 1= 2.5 EaFEs® 1/8-44 =25 {2)
44 L 37-36608 BOBE [N THREAD CLAWP FLATE J84F BT i1
45 L37-35058 TRIHMEE, UFFEE A5M. YRALEN oA B3 1)
45 137-36103 SPEIRG PEALEY AR fRARIATG N
47 S5-6000320-5F SCEENY D/B4-40 L= 3.9

— 48 —

FrAzeT 9584-40 L=3.2 [



24. EICLUSEVE PARTS FOR BUBCLASSES (LEH-THLK.T9LE-1}

LEH-T971E,791K-]1 MG s

3.

EXCLUSIVE PARTE FOR SUBCLASZES [LEBH-T92E, TE2E-1)
LAH-TSIE. T92K-1 BMHES

LT ST

A0, ERCLUSINVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASSES (LAH=731K.783IK-1)

LAH-753K, 121K-1 WM E &

21

<

23

49 —



ARTS Import Error:

Application error: LZW minimum code size other than 8 bit not
supported in GIF file '"E:\www\images\PartsBook\juki\Lbh-791s\0050.gif'



31. EXACLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASSES (LBH-T94K,794K-1})

LEH-TEAK, T94K-1 LR BRE
i 4 ﬁ‘fﬁ\ﬂ

o
N

P ) .-'::___ = B -
'(;;}% = ::v“f;” ALl e




L

j —

REF.HD. KOTE PART MO. DESCERIPTION Eox oA o AMT.
1 137-5T406 SPUR GEAR. &1 298y AT AT AT 1
2 137-5T505 SPUR GEAR, 256 oy A AT {256) 1
3 137-81109 GUIDE, 4 ) 1
4 ¥01  137-82107 HODE TIMING GAUGE. K L TS A LT 1
5 137=-8000F WORE CLAMP AREM. 4 TRIOT™{4) 1
B 137=-81208 WORK CLAMP CARRIER. 4 AN Afa(4) 1
7 137-82255 THREAD TEMSIOH HO.1 ASH. E FEALAEFI0Y YYTTH K 1
i B3129-012-A00  TEHSION SPRIRG {hFA-n"3 A L1}
9 D3110-TT2-TAD  THREAD TEMSION HO,3 ASH. K TVE- §742 Abd3-2 4i |

14 137=-8205T HODE COMHEC h yuate K 1
11 137-81703 WEEDLE THREAD TRIMMEE CAM, B OTEEFUAZEETOAL B 1
12 _ D1511-774-KAD  WORK- CLAWF CHECK HODER MK (08 ]
13 D150E-FT4-K00  WORE CLAHP CHECEK. E LR 1
14 B2T45-FT4-008 KMIFE 1-172" Az 1-17% i
15 137-82453 THEOAT PLATE COHHEC ML 4 F93™% (4K) 1
18 137-80556 THROAT PLATE ASH.. 4 M4% 274 B3 (1)
17 137 =-82404 THEDAT PFLATE - MR (AE] (1)
14 S5-2090530-3F  SCEEY 9/64-40 L= 4.5 TREFEDT G9S64-40 L=4.8 L2
14 137=36202 BOBEIN THREAD TEIMMER LEVER PEAFED OF° (1]
20 WP-0451016-5F  WASHER 4.5X20X1 CBEYTATE LEREON] (1)
21 35-5090320-5F  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 3,2 k723 O/64-40 L=3.2 i1l
22 137=35808 LOVER LIME FLLy) Sada Euh Iy
23 WP-0410846-5C  WASHER EFETAT (4]
24 RC-0370411-KP  RETAIHING RIMG C¥ 2 iy (4]
25 1 37-36509 BOBEIN THEEAD FULLEE L IHE FREE BTOUNT Y7 i
P S$0-0400191-TF  HIMGE SCREV D=4 H=1.8 2Ryt D=4 l=1.% (1)
ki 137-36350 BOBEIN THREAD PULLER ASM. YRLE 24T 97 43 {1)
8 SD-0AROIRZ-SP  HIMGE SCREV D= 4.6 = 1.8 27u#y™ D=4.86 H=1.8 i1
29 137-36806 ACTOATING FLATE TRAEET A1 FERCA4R K
30 137-35451 TRIMMER, LOWER ASM, JR4h3Y 93 A% M2 (1)
| B2423-280-004  WASHEE FOE DREIVIHG KHIFE P-4z £747 % & L1
32 E5-3000410-3F  SCREW TAEYT QSR4-40 =35 L1}
i3 137-36103 SPRING v SEALST A1 AFARIN 7 [
34 137-35958 TEIMMER, UFFER ASM. FRAREY 4043 B (1)
a5 S5-G080320-3F SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 edFdT 1/78-44 L=2.5 (2}
6 137-36608 BOBEIN THREAD CLAMF FLATE IRAR RVEAT Y (1}
NoteljEday §01..... Acrassories i f Rk

- 52



12. TAPE FEIEDER COMPONENTS (Special order part}

F—7&¥0 Eﬁﬂﬁiiiqnu}

x}__,_. |
s !
A

FiEns |
Fa~ . B |
| I
' I
. |
| g —|6 |
g -

- : |

| & . |

B &P |

| ] o AT |

| 5

| }-____.____, |

Mied “cdc’s |l - |

[ I———— |
ED _ !
=
i ,f:.f |
23| O ———1

| @@; b

I & ‘*.ﬁ

L. &2 24,

REF_HD. HOTE PART MO, DESCEIFTIOHN oo 1 q ANT.
1 137-85654 TAPE FEEDER ASH. F=9 %50 (h31) 1
2 S5-60B0210-5P  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 5ot 3/32-56 L=1.9 (2]
3 BO205-781-000  SPACER FOR TAPE RETAIHER F=T" 1L IA°-#- (1}
4 _ B920T-761-000  TAPE RETAINER SPRING F=T" 1H#LA"3 B Y
B C S55-T0O0510-5F  SCREV 9/B84-40 L= 4.6 TAEFFST 9/64-40 L=4.6 (&
g YE-0450000-50  WASHER 4.5X8X0.H et ety 4, 5K5X0.5 {2
T 137-85308 SPACER F-IOFui{A™Y ZA°-% (1]
i 137-A5266 TAPE GUIDE PLATE COMKEC e A 1 i I e e ) (1]
g £8=0110740=-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 Fiaes™ 11/84-40 L=6.5 (1]
10 BO20E=-TE1-000 SET PIH F=T*PUt4ATF bAET- £2}
11 B9203-7T81-000  SPRING F=7" Fuii{9 A"% 1)
12 137-85258 TAPE GUIDE PLATE ASH. F=TFut4n"y (4z) 1)
13 E5-4090810-5F  SCRENV 9764-40 L=8 $ATF5T OS64-40 L=8 (2]
14 137-Bh456 TAPE ATTACHMERT SUPPDRT PLATE F=7%%% ¥4y (rHaATR) (2]
15 RO205-047-000  ADJUSTIKG FELT F=7"9% $3-%Y TLAb 2
1B 137-35A05 REIMFORCING TAPE ATTACHMEMT F=7" 28370 )
17 YP-OREODOZ-3C WASHER 5.5X18X1.8 a3 A EX15X1.G (2]
18 N5-0802010-KN  SPRING WASHER 9.0X15.0%2.0 ATRETATE BX15X2 (1!
18 MS-G200710-S4  MUT G&/16-13 oAy 5/16-18 (1
20 137-35753 AUXILIARY THELE ASH. $3733-7"8 43 1
21 137-85704 AUKILTARY TABLE #997-7 1]
22 137-8R&803 THSTALL ING FLATE 29 a3=7"% FUTYATY {1
23 §5-7110570-5F  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 TREIEF 11/64-40 L=4.8 (4]
24 55-G151040-3F  SCREY 15/64-23 L=10 E3#y™ 15/64-28 L=10 (2|

— B3 —



—

13. CORRELATION TABLE OF V-BELT & MOTOR PULLEY
VAl b - T =7 =1 Ml
FOR GEMERAL-PURPOSE MOTOR ARAT—+H
i = .
| By Konor pulley WL F W.bigll
S owing ipEtd!FrEﬂLlL‘l‘ml.- f——e L e T
[M¥E I WL | Awmiel dameter | Far High-spead U For aw-speed
|5.p.m.d ' {HEz) ald =18.05 @127 @15 84
iz [ e A
, 50 1ZTEA04 | CTATESO06 < = MTIVMO0G200 | MTIUMODEADD |
“ee Gl 13763500 | 13770300 | 13771506 - MTJVMOOG000 | MTJVMO0EI00 |
&0 13769203 | 13770003 B = : T MTJVMOOED00 | MTIVAOOEI0D
s 80| A ,' 13770408 | 13771608 - MTJVMOO0SEID | MTIMMO0SI0D
it 50| 13?59302.:_‘1_?-__?_?-5111? | - 13770004 | MTIVMOOEOI0 | MTIVMOD5400
50 1I7GAT0R | 13770508 | 1IN | - MTJVMIOSE00 | MTJVMO05300
50 | 137001 | CNEITOR01 | - 13771000 | MTJYMOO0SSO0 | MTIVAMODSAD)
g B0 | 13763807 | ":3770807 | 13770805 _ MTJVMOOST00 | MTIWMO0S300 |
FOR ELECTRONIC-STOP MOTOR E€—$5M
Flwmgipl'ﬂd Frequency | Mowor pullay D.ﬁi:ﬁﬂarnmﬂ::f Wbl
-:rﬂ:.::s 'Tif:f! il " :.:nThU g7 AR
| co *MTSPO0SEIRG 100 MT IV MODEE00
R | MTSPOOS0I80 A% WT JVYMODESDD
50 | MTSPDOAS0ED 0 TV MEOSE0D
e &0 MTERD0TO0ED 5 | MTJVMO0S500
50 MTEPONE00ED 5 | MTJVMOOSE0D
e %0 | MTSPODESORO | 70 AT 2V OSEO0
50 | MTSPODTS0BO Bl MTJVMOOSEI0
b7 EQ MTSFINEI0E] 65 . MT JVMD0S500

* Special specification parts

ELR LR T



R il e L Il B e L I L B B LR

94. TABLE OF EXECHANGING GAUGE
Thy v WX

TABLE OF CHANGING GEARS TREE—-HER
I: 1, Smadlgear IvEE 7. Larger gear  SoRE
Sar Sﬂffh FPart Ho. Eﬂ:‘:h Part Mo,
# e = B it oW
1 E5 1ATEE200 3w 13766308 i
B " e 19766408 AT 11766507
c 54 13756505 326 11758705
o &8 13755608 1 a6 13756003 T
re_ - L _gmg ' 13757000 -~ 2@ 1375708 ]
| F T8 _ = _a_g'.r'_smﬂ ______ T 13757307
& T T 13757506
H rEEE 13787804 Mz 13757703 B
T TR yyemez 14 1375791
[ a o5 13758008 16 13758107 =
x| o T iagees Caa T 137508 .
Loy nl 13768408 R PETRE 13758503
R e LT w jasse0z 163 LTEE
] e 11d | 13TSRE00 - :_ = 174 2 1375520
o 126 aTee006 | ied T 137E@108 i
ETENUEET ameeze | 18 araos
o 140 | 1375302 148 1375H50
TABLE SHOWING PARTS USED IN CONNECTION WITH KNIVES < RNIER
knife Work clarmg check | Throet plate
i ATR TR miegst fok-—wommiieTd I da | i W
Ik A Ta B l e
0
, .
Ne. Size mml | PatNo @B " RnNa G | Panibo, SR
1w (63l p2Mz0aTEN P '
2 38 .53 BIT07047-K00 |-
3 e e B2T02047-L00 = l f
B a1e” 4.z mzoarNGe | DIESHTEIO00)
5 58 (15.38) | BIT0F04T-000 13739107
TR 304" 113081 BZ707047-09) |
7 " 12223} BZT02-047.800 |
& | 1+ @se eajorcanod0 DEASRECIRAN !
To | e w79 | B20zoaison 81552783000 |
0 TaiE (3aal | B27A5-7T400A =
T tae mem | | szMs7ecls | B15E2 7040005 iR
Mol ElE]  Smdard model rachine is used ot the stencard for work glamg check and throat plane.

PR E RSl EEII LT ET

- B§ —




MUMERICAL IMNDEX OF PARTS .S |
Fart Hao. Fage Eef, Fart Ho. Paze PRef. Part Mo. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Faf.
& & H Mo g . R i = & H Ha. o= B . .

BE-Ragaoac-00 x4 21 BaEiE-Fa0-000 22 M RIS34-012-000 34 1B HTJ-MSo00a00 36 20
BP-E000000-00 34 24 BE1Z-280-000 2B AG RI534-155=000 34 38 HTJ-YMABS&0 8 16
BF-Q000000-00 34 S BZELD-292-000 22 3T EI535-112-000 34 58 HTJ=VHEDSED 40 i
BT=0500300-EA 20 2% BXE21-232-000 2% ZE B3541-012-000 34 28 HTJ = VRORE00 w17
ET-0S00300-E4 34 21 BZEZ3-332-000 22 16 BIGEA-4B1-000 34 R4 HTS-POO300E0 a6 20
BT-0500300-E8 34 44 B2EZ3=23Z-000 22 3 B3STO-TT1-000 34 TN H4OO2-110-000 44 @
ET-0L00300-EG 34 A3 BIGAG-TTI-000  E2 1% B4 127 -252-000 i 48 HAOOT-110-048 44 5
B10T-4&1-000 P | B2ESY-TY1-000 26 R0 BTIO1-TRI1-BAG 38 0 HERZ4-1 10-KAD-5 44 1
B1110-2%0-000 20 40 EATO2-047-L0A 3R 7 RTIO1-TRI-BAG 98 19
E1110-2R0-000 22 4% EATO2-04T-L0O 26 53 ETZTL-T&1=000 37 30 HH-E040001=5C 46 25
BE1110-280-000 24 39 BITOZ-047-HOA 33 & E7Z72-T&1-000 37 % NH-BO50O0T-5E 42 13
E1110-2R0-000 25 24 BTOZ-047-HOA 3@ 9 BRI04=552-000 40 11 EN-G050001-5E 42 07
Bl110-4R1-000-A 2 38 RETOR-04T-000 43 & B102-555-0A0 40 22 EH-GOG0001-3E 3R 27
BY1E1=431-000 2 38 BZTOR-04T=000 50 L& BA110-552-000 40 20 BU-GORCTII-AE 40 45
B1120-352-000 2 18 B2702-04T-500 4% 13 BA112-552-000 40 14 WM-GOROT21-5E &0 4R
B1133-TE1-000 4 75 BETO2-047-500 o4& 20 BE1S2-TTI-000 40 32 HH-B120003-5E 40 E1
B1135-352-000 4 Tl E2T02-04T-500 S0 2% BE1S3-T70-000 40 40 HS-BOH0340-5P 4 M
B1153-7T1-000 4 T8 B2T4R-TTI-FOO 3§ 10 BE2O4-012-000 &0 4 HE-BOG0310-5F 24 5
B1162-771-000 2 T EATAE-7T1-K00 38 11 BEZZE=TT1=-000 &0 3 HE-BOSOII0-5F 14 TZ |
BlE0g-Zag-o00 & 53 E2T4S=TTL=L00 38 12 BRZ03-TE1-000 &3 11 Hi-B110310-5% 2 23 |
BL210-232-000 A 55 EZTAS=TT1-HOO 38 13 BOZOS-04T-000 5T 1% HE-B1 103 16-57 i 2& |
RI210-9B0-000 & 35 BZTAS-TT1-HOO 33 14 FIZ05-TR1-000 &3 % HE-@100Z16-5F 34 G5
BLZL2=232=000 & 54 BZTA5-FT1-PO0  3E 15 Gza7-101-000 &3 i H5-E110516-5F 37 27
BI213=552-000-& 1 i BETAR-TT1-B00 38 46 [ RO202-TE1-000 5% 10 H5-&110%68-5F 12 64
BIZRA-0ZE-000 X4 40 BET4L-TT1-ROG  3IE 17 NS-6l10420-5F 34 25
B1215-552-000 B 5 B2T4R-TT1-%00 3% 18 CO=2080000-00 34 HE-&120%10-5F Y |
Blzzi-7Tl-000 2R 13 E2T46-TTA-008 4B 21 CO-2520000-00 34 48 H5-8120310-5F 2 54
Biza4-T71-00R B 5% EITAS-TTE-006 52 [O-3000000-F9 24 41 H5-GL50310-5F 4 7
BlZ24-TT1-00B &4 1Z B2T46-7T1-000 38 19 CO-Z0X0000-00 20 24 ES-GIG0310-5F & 2% |
BiZZO-TTI=000 & 10 B2A17-TH1-000 30 2 ro-0%a000-00 54 g E5-G150310-5F 12 2T
BIZ31=-TT1-000 & 6@ BZILT-THI-000 30 13 Ca-5050000-00 34 20 Y5-hLh0a10-2r L |
B1410-771-000 f: 4127 BI10T-204-000 32 14 C5-0800316-5H 1% 2% KS-BLE0R10=3F 16 28
B1414-232-000 E 36 BE1GT-&04-000 32 42 CS-0R0041B-5H 26 IR HE-BISO3LO-5F |
B1419-028-000 34 A2 BRIOT-E04=000 32 51 CS-000(214-SH (30 22 Wi-GlIh0ELI0-5F IR 34
Bl419=028-000 34 47 B3T0R -E50-000 § e f5-100001B-58 30 38 HA-G1RGALE-3F 20 A4
BI4ZZ-TRI-000 1% 38 B3L11-ThH1-000 32 54 CS=100L010-54 20 35 H3-RIGDG1G-3F 22 )
BI432-TH1-000 24 B B3L12-TR1-000 X2 A3 CS=1400014-5F & T HE=B150310-3P 22 31
B1432-TH1-000  2&% A BI118-362-000 34 57 CE-1400014-5F & 13 N5=B150310-5F 22 30
B1432-TG1-000 2& 40 | E3V1A-552-D00 32 AV CS-1401014-5F 19 21 HE-B150310-5F 22 4
B1453-7R1-000 2§ E | BIN1B=552-HOG 132 | 4G C5-1400014-5F 10 24 H5-B150310-5F 24 ]
B1453-771-000 LB 35 EI112=771-000 32 37 C5-1401103-TH 2 X HE-B150310-5F 24 16
B1453-771-000 24 § BII12-7T1-000 32 319 H5=B150310-5F 24 41
B1504=771-000 1 15 BI119-TTi-000 32 4% BIS0E-TTI=KO0 50 2 H5-B150310-5¢ 2& 6
B1508-352-000 14 1§ RI1Z0-175-000 3O3R D1508=TT2=K00 50 14 BE-SIEOEIE-5F M 2
BIBOE-302-000 24 17 B3120-125-000 32 49 L1508-T73-K00 50 24 NE-GiLAUSI0-3F 46 A5
BIGOT-TRI-DO0 12 % B3120-125-000 32 49 D1S08-TT4-EO0  RE 13 B5-6150350-5P 4 2
BiGOA-012-000 1 1 BILZO-3VE-000 AT ] D1511-711-Kae 12 42 Hi-G150350-5F q 5
B1SOB=TR1=-000 12 44 } BiL20-372-000 3T 24 DISTE-TT2-EAG @ 48 3 Hi-G150350-5F 10 1
B1S10-T71-008 12 54 E1121=101=000 32 &0 DIS1L=-7T2-EA0 50 13 HE-R180350-5F 10 17
E1512-761-000 12 5l 53121 -030-000 3T ] NIS1I-773-KAQ 43 19 HA-B180350-5F 22 7
B1S27-512-008 30 f EA125-155-000 4 a3 DLIS1E-7T3-RAG 50 27 H5-B150430-5F 12 A5
E1531-415-000 4 23 B3125-156-000 X7 ii DE511-774-Kad 48 1E HE-B150430-5F 16 2]
B1SR2-TE1-0&0 12 7 BII2E-155-000 X7 |15 Dis11-vr14-k0 B2 12 HE-GL50480-5F Ii It |
B1552-TRI-000 12 53 B3l2B-012-000 32 a3 D21E3-555-B00 44 15 NS-B150540-5F 32 4%
BISE2-TEZ=000 483 1 AIIZB-01Z-000 32 43 BE1I0-TT2-TAD 50 7 ES=BYS0E10-5F 2B A
BIS52=-TE3-000 48 § BI128-012-000 32 5% D3L19=772=TK0 50 17 W5-GlE0520-5F 32 10
B1552-TR4-000 &R 19 A3129=012=-A00 &0 B D3LI0-T72-TAD 50 0 32 Wi-GoOohao-5F 22 G4
BIGOZ-TRI-000 18 27 BE1Z29-01Z-A00 50 B PANIG-TTR-TAG T 52 G HE-G200710-30 36 2%
BIEL1=552=000 23 15 AA1Z0-01Z-A00 B0 X pIlG2-655-BO0 2 14 Hi-B200TR0-3H 53 1
BI631-012-B00 22 & Baizd-diz-mo0 - 52 & DIF10-G55-D00 42 20 Hi-E200780-5F 24 7
BIE11-TT1-000 20 1R BIZO-TTI-000 X2 35 DEI13-555-800 40 A1 HS=B240B30-5F 22 24
Bigto-Giz-o06 34 0 0™ BAZI0-TT1-000 4 S paE4-555-000 40 & HE-B2AOG30-5F 34 &1
BigO3-552-000 & 58 B3Z214-04T-000 2 57-2b Has-B2&anio-5r 20 45
B1O05=541-A00 & 55 BIZ14-TT1=000 4 29y GRE-51RARSID 12 45 HS-RE20T10-5F 22 22
BIBOB-505-000 & 54 BIZ15-77T1-000 i 20 H5-6B20310-3F 37 1]
B2003-TT1-000 14 26 SA21G-047-000 20y HY=0001300=-04 44 20 HE-6B2Z0Z10=5F 37 21
B2017-3T2-000  x2 41 BIz1a-232-000 2 o5 1% =5 500=00 R ES-GESMIT-SF 26 14
E2019-3T72-000 32 %1 BI218-252-004 7 807 HY-0012300-04 45 L R5-GESMMA0-5F 46 16
B2412-047-000 18 5P BI224=T71 =000 i 1 H%=-2013500-00 44 23
E2423-280-00A 13 M BIZOS=TO4-000-4 42 11 PR-Q0ROCOBZ-EN 3T 12
B2423-250-008 43 41 BI311-012-000 &2 4 HAD-1 1522000 Az 5722 FE-0ZO0BZ-EH 37 1
B24RI-ZRO-004 520N BIli-T04-000 42 i HAD=11532003 418
B2S0Z-232-000 16 25 RE3L7-T04-000 42 L& HAD=1 1R22HE0 5 M RC-03T0401-2F 12 10
BOT-TRI-000 24 14 BI31E=T04=L00-4 42 T HC=1218008-00 3§ g RC-G3TI401-EF 13 i1
BXEO&-232-000 22 21 B3320-T04-LO0-A 42 3 HC=2005007-00 & &1 RC-03TO411-EF 432
B2611=032=000 22 20 BIG0E-ZHO-000 34 1T HC-2008007-52 & 6O RC-03T0411-KF b 24
B2EY2-232-000 22 25 BAGZ1-2R0-000 34 16 HOP-SJ0k1 100 PR [ RC-0031011-KF 20 1

— 5§ —




e ——

NUMERICAL IWDEX GOF PARTS x =
Fart Na, Page Ref.|  Part Ho. Page Ref.| Part Mo. Page FRef,| Part Ho. Pege Raf.
& E ® kg, = . .Y a2 B H g, L H Ho.
| RC-0B3le11-kp 20 32 | sp-0aGOS0S-TP I 3 E5-4120815-5F 44 24 §5-TLI0510-5p 22 &2
RC=-1281017-EF 30 13 | 5b-oToX00i-TH 14 18 SE-4120015-5P 45 2 S3-TI10510-5F 44 30
FC=1321001-EP g8 3 | SH-BTI6RIL-%P 4 19 | SE-41200%5-5P 46 19 FE2=TH10510-BF 48 41
RC-2791212-EF 20 T | 2p-n7ma0PI-5F 93 =4} ES=4130BL5=5P 46 35 FE-TI105T0-5F (4 20
RC-3800002-KF ¥ 7 20-0720331-5F 18 5& SE-4121Z15-5P 2 1 S5-T110570-58 LB T
RC-2TEIGLIE-KF & I A0-4730951-5F 28 10 E5-A1Z1215-5P 4 2% 35-TI106T0-3F 33 23
RC=3751518=KF 20 4% S0-0780201-530 23 51 B5-al21mG-5p i W E5-T11aT10=5P i 1
AC-4151817-KF 6 24 SO-07A0203-5F 12 B4 5-4121416-5F 2 SE-TLIOTEO-SP  #  12
AE-02R0000-KO 10 EE S0-07R0309-5F 2R 34 La-slE071G-%F 22 54 55-TLi0710-5F 57 13
EE-0400000-E0 4 53 COH-0TA0402-TPF 14 B L5-&l50715-8F 4 51 S5-TLIO710-5F 37 23
ER-0A00000-E0 46 44 Sh-0THO0435-TP 12 32 E5-4150715-5F 34 &h 55-T110240-5P £ 13
RE=0500000-E0 12 & SO-07BLZTL-5F 18 34 55-4150715-5F 36 15 §5-Tl10240-5F & M
RE-0500000-E0 12 17 SD-6TOLZTI-SP  RE Ta t-4150015-80 3 T4 55=T110840-5F 12 1
RE-0R00000-£0 i B SH-0THII0N-EF 4 4 S5-5000520-8F 43 3L sE-3I11010-58F 12 43
RE-OBR000G-E0 10 10 | SD-0791500-3F 14  id BS-GORREIO-GF 45 4 55-7110&40-5F 28 11
RE-0R00O0G-E0  ®5 14 | sD0=-0791503-3F 13 &2 BE-GoOgII-5F S 21 SE-Tiipdio-sr 4 44
RE-O7c0000-E0 12 4l SO-080034E-TF 1% 5 RE-5110T40-TP i 58 SE-T110A10=TF 24 36
RO-0201 837 -00 fi 2 S0-0R00X42-TF 12 5l S5-5110740-TF ~ 34 @0 IZ=T1L0BLO-TP 26 47
RO-03B4R0Z-00 4 25 s-n200402-TF L 11 55-5110740-TF 53 @ 3E=TIL11E0-3F 34 TV
RO-0451800-00 4 41 Sh-0Z00AEL-SP ¥4 32 S5-5100810-5F 2 5T SE-T1L1406-TF 30 44
RO-04E1901-00 23 10 CO-0ET0401-5F U5 [ A e A Bt 16 z 55-T111409-TF 30 53
10-0801501-00 22 44 EO-I00031E-TH 22 41 SL-BORORLO-3F 12 5 LE-T1U1A10-3F &4 T
-0Ea1a01-00 14 K| SD-1204315-5E 40 18 E5-6080210-5F 53 2 L5-T120840-5F z a9
RO-OT42401-00 12 28 Sp-1501101-50 56 & £5-E2080340-5P %-4T) E5-T1ZOA40-5F 2 47
RO-0TAZA0L-00  1E &l SE-13L2R0I-8C &4 54 S5-E000%10-TP 30 2 aa-TiC0R40-5F 1z 25
RO-0T4Z400-00 25 T ZE-33L1600-50 & D SE-B0AGT20-5P 12 =8 SE-Ti20840=5F L4 Z3
EO-07&1904-00 2§ 44 | SE=33010C0-3C 4 5 S5-G0E0320-5P 12 23 SE-TL20840-3F J4 L&
RO-0852001-04 32 55 | SK-3412000-30 44 21 55-B080320-5F 43 43 55-7120910-TF 34 0
RO=09E1801=00 3§ L] EK-3452000-30 4 56 S5-OREO32e-5F 52 35 S5-7180T40-5F  f4 2D
RO-0A82401-00 10 A2 SE-3452000-5E 3T 33 | SS-BOB0NMC-SF 0 2 38 35-7150740=3F 32 16
NG-E2401-00 10 85 SK=34E3200-5E 40 18 | S5-podos2e-S¢ 18 A0 35=7150740-5F 34 36
SH-4031401-50 48 15 B3 -HOH0ATO-TF & o 55-T150740-5P 54 &0
SB=1100008=00 20 GW-405|405-8E 42 1% SI-g0BCAE1O-5F I B 35-7150740-5F 37 8
SE-1100007-00 20 20 EW=-2030802-TF & 3% SE-B110430-TF 28 38 B5-TIS0T40-5F 4B Eh
SB-1100007-00 20 51 SH-BO3ZONZ-TF 46 12 S5-R1|0610-TF 2 4% 55-7T151010-5F 2 12
SR-1150002-00 1 B SH-BORIGLO-5C 42 | S5-B110610-TF K 0 E5-TIS1MI0-5F 4 59
SB=1150005-00 & 7 SH-D0B1203=5E 40 33 SS-R1LOBLO-TF 32 1 ER-TIS1210-8F & 23
SE-1150005-00 & 33 SH-BOR2IZ-CH 38 24 55-A111040-5F © 20 L0 E3-TLSLZ10=3F 14 1
SE-1f00004-00 & & SH-O0AZ0E3-5E 4 13 S5-6TLI200-5P © 44 0 1% EE-TLS1ZI0-5F 48 &
SE-1200004-00 & 44 SN-0082023-3F 40 25 F5-BIIOBM-TF 18 MW BE-TiH133e-5F X2 IS
SR-1450002-00 £ B8 EN-90E2023-5F 48 27 E0-R120030=TF 14 1T BE-TIBLII0-5F 22 34
FE-1450003-00 & 18 SM-B0E2023-5E 40 37 S5-8120930-TF 24 12 S5-7160410-TF 30 14
SE=I0R0001-00 12 A7 EO-1110402-H 34 1% 5-81020040-5F 18 40 §3-TR20750=3F EE6 50
SO-0400191-TF ~ 18 25 SO-111060T-HZ 34 22 35-2120040-3F 28 5§ BE5-TEROS19-5F O &Y
SH-0400181-TF 18 12 [ SO-1120461-HT 54 33 TR-E1EI0N0=8F 2 TH 55-TERIGEO-TR B 12
30-0400191-TF 46 18 55-10A0620-5F 34 7S E5-31Z1010-5F - gaifd EE-TT40740-5P 4 B9
E0-400191-TF 52 3§ S5-§0000I0-5F 14 1 SS-BIZ1010-5F 32 &) 35-3080BT0-5P 32 GA
SD-0450211=5F 4 5 S5=1110840-TF = B &l L5-G12i00-5F 48 32 S5-8100410-TF 44 2
S0-0450401-5F 18 50 cE-1110640-TF 2 3 LE-RLRI050=5F 4 27 A5-E110422-TP & 19
SO-G450701-TF 22 55 55-1110821-TF & 50 S5-H121060-%F 20 I8 E5-ELj0422-TF 10 &
E0-p4EDLER-3F 12 14 £5-1110840-5p g 30 S5-AAZ1060-5F . 30 34 F5-E100422-TF 10 14
SD-0480132-3F 18 54 TR-1121010=5F 44 14 nI-giPlOGE-RF 1% % E5=E110422=TF 12 I&
SO=04E01E2=5F 42 33 LR _ABA0510=5] L& 3 SE-gl2l2lo=5F IS 1.3 Sa-Bl110422=TF 22 &
S0-0450122-5F 57 2 CCLOnEISI0-5F 4 2R SE-gl2l2la=3p I8 ] SS-BL10422-TF M 5
L0-0500722-TP 12 b ES.20Q0530-5F 52 1A S5-B150049-5P 53 24 S5-El10432-TR 28 36
S0-0530021-2F 32 10 B5-a0i0&i0-%P B 2% S5-R15M412-TF 02 M4 EE=Bl10422-TF 36 3
SD=0550ET1=TP L& 42 §3-2000810-8PF 34 L5 55-8151482-TF 16 3 ER-EL10422-TF 23 &1
S0-0500323-3F 16 15 B2-2OB2110-5F 0 25 S5-A1E1402-TF 28 11 S5-8110M22-TF 2B 14
L-0500401-50 3T £ 55-2110020-TF o 42 EE-E£151412=TF 28 5§ S5-B110422-TF 2B A7
E0-0&00401-50 3T |4 §5-To00818-8F 13 25 E5-8151412-TF 30 &0 S3-R110620-TF 18 20
ZD-0E0G401-TP 25 12 35-5090410-5F 43 42 Z5-6151412-TF 32 A SE-BLI0520-TP 1& B3
S0-0500402-TF T 1 £5-3090410-5F 5% 32 5-S151440-5F 18 @ 55-3110520-TF 26 I7
ED-0ROC4SZ-TF 12 & E5-4020320-TF M 28 E5-S2402T2-TP 22 12 S5-8150410-5F B B
E0-GENZO0L-5F 3@ ET £5-4000315-5F 2R3 55-GRZI212-TF 28 54 SR-d15d1o-5r & 14
SO-0640328-5F 18 54 55-4000315-5F 2 73 55-BBBOTIG-TF 32 60 55-3150410-5F 10 12
SO-0B40321-5F 26 BT GR-40f0E10-8P 33 13 ES-TOENS1G-TF & 48 I5-E150410-3F 10 R0
SD-0840021-5F 32 13 g3-40B1520-5F 12 |3 ES-TONgS10-5F 0 & IR EE-Z180410-3F 0 22
SD=0840821-5¢ - 32 14 R5=4110515-5F 2 BH S5-voUns1o-5F 5% 5 55-B150432-TH 10 42
ED-DE403ZI-EF 32 17 EE-41107T15-5F 37 & 55-T000630-5F & 4] S5-L150600-TF 8 21
SD=0A40321=TF 13 45 55-4110715-5% 37 23 SE-7000AL0<3P 34 73 LE-E1L0510-TF 20 3
SD-0A40391-TF 32 22 $5-4120615-8F z 4 55=T110350-5F 31 30 55=8150600-TF 24 1
SO-OR40641-5F 20 41 25-4|206L5=5F 13 &2 55-T110410-3F 448 E5-B150510-TF &4 11
Sh-0B07E2-TF (A &7 25-4120BM5-5F 34 35 55-T110510-3F 16 14 55=E150710=3F 4 BS
SD-0R40752-TF 20 &S S5-4120B15-5P 486 11 55-T110510-5P 10 26 E5-B150T10-5F & 37
ED=0840801-3F 23 1R £5=4120815-5F 2 Bl 55-T110810-5F 10 53 S55-B180T10-5F 10 31
ED=0B41003=3F 23 12 ES-4120915-5F ¢ B2 E5-TIIOS10-5F 20 12 Bi-8150M10-5F 10 B85
S0-0850302-5F 24 29 ES-41B0015-5F 2 B4 EE=TLI0510-5F 22 T 55-B150T10-5F 18 20




NUMERICAL [JNDEX OF PARTS &= g
Fart Ho. Page Ref.|  Fart Ha. Page Ref| Fart Ko, Poge FEef.]  Part Mo, Page FRef.
& % " o, & H Ko G B H Hs. & H  Ho.
SE=E1S0T0O-%F M 10 TA-1Z50406-B0 2 & 111-51444 40 30 Li7-06Eag oAz
SE-BLSOTIO-5p 28 4 TA-1250406-R0 4 55 111-5150% 40 20 1AT-06700 A T
S5-B1S0T10-TF 12 46 TA-1270502-k0 2 1§ 111-51602 40 47 117-87 194 B
SE-ELS0T18-TP 14 5 Th-1450302-k0 g2 11L-51808 40 3 137-0725 £ ]
S5-B150822-TP L 14 TA-1900502 R0 p I 171-81500 42 |4 137T-073%1 B &G
S5-Z150822-TF G 17 TA-2050408-R0 2 2] L11-E1559 2 1 L3T=0740] T
SR-E1%0822-TF & 20 Th-Z050406-R0 4 34 111-E1&04 210 L37-075C0 6 13
85-2150422-TF & 4 111-E1705 42 15 LE7-0760% RN
ER-Z150AZZ-TF & 40 VP-0I20600-5F 4R 13 111-81757 49 LE7-07708 B 36
S5-2180882-TF B 44 VP-0410B46-5C 18 4 111-51507 2 5 | 37-a7207 (T
55=B1B08Z2-TF 10 &2 NP=04 10EAB-5C 18 20 111-E1506 42 2 13707906 [
S3-2150822-TF 22 14 VP-4 | OR4&-5C 48 4% 112-465401 40 42 137-08003 i 20
Bi-3150822-TF 25 22 WF-0410848-5C 52 23 112-45600 40 =4 127-n8108 o2
S5-BlE0BZ2-TP 26 44 WP-0430801-5C 22 51 11&-49508 a7 LA7-08201 § 71
S5-B150BZ2-TF 28 1) WF-D430800-5C 25 2 135=02R04 4T E3T-08304 g 2
S5-BIGORZE-TP 28 49 WP-0450000-50 7 - &Y 135-25801 M I L3T=08404 £ 40
E5-BIGOREZ-TP 23 52 YP-0450000-50 48 20 1 35-30200 M Bl L37-03508 £ Al
S5-BISE1E0-EF 20 33 WP-0450000-50 53 & LAT-00307 4 B3 | 37-08607 643
55-B151180=-5F 18 31 VYP-0450801-50 12 B9 137 -00358 4 EE | IT7-08708 Bo47
5-8151100-3P 18 A7 VP=-0450801-50 37 (] 157 -00405 4 ha 13F-08R05 B 4G
S5-BLSL1GO-5F 32 69 VP-04SORO1-50 3T 32 |37 -0050% i b 137-08G04 Eo45
G5-5151230-5F 8 4 ¥P-0430826-80 44 11 137 -00604 4 && 137-64900] &0
SE-ELSL2I0-5F 35 22 WP-0d51016-5F 18 & 137-00703% 4 57 137049100 B 48
55=E151550-5F 22 36 VP-0451015-5F 4R a0 13700703 i &l L3T=09204 g 40
SE=BLS2ON0-5F 4 36 NP-04RI01E-5F SR o0 137-0:08:02 3] 13709308 £ B4
G5-E620410-TH  Z6 2 NP-GLAOREE-EF 24 35 137 -G0301 i T2 L 37-08407 6 A3
sE-BEROGIG-5F 3 7 WF-D4EIESE-5F 30 43 137-01008 4 B4 | 57-04506 B ES
S5-8O00330-5F 30 30 WP-D4B0ESE-SF 10 &7 LAT-01107 oo 137-09E05 iFoopm
ES-BREOS1Z-TF & 10 WP-0450256-5F 1Tz L37-01 205 2 o4qm | I7-00763 ioo6d
E5-BGRORIZ-TF 6 56 WP-04E0856-5F 44 5 L57-01 305 i M 137- 0003 § a7
55=2BRORRO-TF & 72 WP-0521016-5C 37 a5 13701453 T2 137- 10008 5 52
55-EEOGI0-TE 30 23 WE-0S01016-50 26 55 L37-01505 Fg 137-10108 G1&
S5-36BO530-TP 30 40 YP-0550800-5F 13 5] LET-01602 § 3B 137-10207 w7
553-BRACGLO-TF & G4 YP-0B51016=801 4 |% 137-a] Ty R L3T-10308 g
S5-BEBOBLO-TP 20 3R WP-ORQ2056-50 04 7T 13701200 T L37-1040% 5
S5-BRE0E1O-TF 30 |G YP-OR12056-50 2F |7 137-01954 i1 48 137- 10544 20 i
ES-ARGO610-TP 80 iR NP-ORI20S6-50 23 a7 137-52105 z T 137~ 10843 0 i
SE-EEEQB1O-TP 30 24 YP=O0RL2086-50 30 Rt 147-02154 i &7 137-10702 T
E5-BEE0G1O-TP 30 42 NP-OS120BE-50 35 25 1AT-0z 04 I 137-10801 M 4B
5E-BEA0BIC-TF 30 49 NF=OSI2RIE-50 27 4 L37-0E303 oI5 13T-10850 a4 47
SE-EZRR0R12-TF i 14 WF=0521016-50 k2 SR LEY-02402 2 1 13710900 M 4z
55-3880812-TF & 1 WF-IE21016-30 20 41 L3T-0260] b 137-11007 a4y
S5-2GB0B1Z-TF 20 19 WE-B21016-50 26 32 L 37-02808 58 LET-11106 o 14
BE-adn0fiz-TP 20 2% WP-OB505T6=50 37 T | 57-0a07 i =8 LE7=11205 I
S3-EGAORIO-TF 12 L0 WP-OGLOSTE-50 9T 16 | X7-03004 2 Iz 13711204 6 51
S5-30B0GLO-TP 26 23 WP-OBROATE-50  1& 3 137-0150 P L LEF-11493 i 23
55-88E0R1O-TP 30 4% VP-ORS18EG-50 SR 24 137-03400 T 137-11542 i 7
S5-BOBLESD-TP N VP=0RS1G5G-50 38 17 137-03509 FA I ] 137-11601 BN
E3-0110453-TF 20 5% WP-OBS1056-50 36 14 | 1T-03008 745 137-11a4a5 BT
E5-OQ105613-TF 10 & WP-ahT1006-5F 40 3% 137-03707 I 137-14100 £ 4B
sa=BI1LO1G-5F 12 40 WP-OT4016-5F 2R 4 1A7-03955 PR ] 137-142G0 45
S5-1120843-TF 10 42 NP-OERO0OZ-5C 3 z 137-03806 A | LET- 14308 £z
55-9120643-TF 10 53 WF-0ER0O0Z-5C 53 17 LAT-03905 o2 157 -1440% E &7
SS-9120E43-TF 10 & WF-0ETIBOZ-55 40 14 L37-04002 I ks L3T-14500 a
E5-9120810-TF 15 &7 WP-0ATIR02-5E 40 23 L37-0411 4 41 L37-14805 i m
S5-91%0910-5F 12 55§ WP-03TIE0Z-5E 40 3B L37-04154 4 42 137 -14704 i 32
EE-Q131120-CF 24 17 YR-OAT1G02-5E &0 43 1 Z7-04z00 4 45 137-142803 &3z
35=0151180-CF 28 §7 WP-0ATIR0E-56 40 48 157-04309 i &7 137- 14551 83l
55-2151160-CF 2 ] WR=10Z1016-50 20 34 | X7-04403 i 47 137-151a7 B a2
S5-9151540-58 28 10 WP-12Z1006-5F 20 46 137-04508 4 £ 137-15354 5 5
S5-0152130-CF 22 44 WP-1252210=3C © 40 13 137-0455( 48 25 137-15404 T
55-0152130-CF 24 11 WP-ATERG00-20 42 9 137=04564 4 44 L37-15503 E 0w
E5-M52130-CcF 24 N NE-DARI040-KF @& 3G 13V-04ECE i1 54 L37-13602 i n
CES-01R4540-3F 22 10 NI-OGI0002-KH 47 1R LAT- 04605 in 4z L37=15704 & 24
Z8-0164040-5F 28 1% WS-0621210-KF 35 28 L37-04705 4 K3 L37=15&00 &
55-9154540-5F 46 45 WE-0SZIRI0-KE 40 34 L37=04705 T 137-1500%9 d 17
55-9201510-34 22 53 Wi-0651510-KF 24 10 L37-04905% 4 sl 1 37-16008 318
SE-2019TI=CF 24 4 WA-GEGIA10-KE 40 13 L37-04903 46 38 137-16105 w4
S5-2M1513-CF 20 & Wi-0R51410-KR 40 74 |E7-05008 2 4B 1 37-16204 m 5
VE-0A51410-K8 40 2§ 137-05104 2 137-16303 i 2
TA-0120401-00 34 27 VE-DA51410-KF a0 44 137-05207 Z 55 137-16303 W 3B |
TA-0550804-R0 2 7 VE-0202010-E0 36 T 1 IF-05308 2 1 137-18451 o 25 |
TA-0550804- R T 54 YE-0002000-ER 53 & 137-05405 2 5 137-16501 19 64
TA-0550004-R0 & 3 V5-12530010<E0 &0 |7 117-0603 CO 1 37-168606 e 67
TA-G7T50704-K0 2 IR Vi-1643202-EF 42 21 137-08 1046 4 4 LAT- 1065068 in 14
TA-0850804-R0 2 & 137=06205 I 137- 16803 [ [FRT
TA-1050504-R0 2§ L10-02904 B 1 137-0840% i 47 137-18207 m 1a

— BB




MUMERICAL INDEX OF FPFARTS =
Part He. Page Ref. Fart Me. Page Ref.|  Part Ho. Page Zef. Part Ho. Page hf-t

& & H Mo, = & H Ho. A H e o g ®  He.
L IT- 16407 W 34| 137-25205 IE 14 117-363540 13 13 | 3745007 & 4B
L3T- 17004 10 9§ 137-25304 T3 137 -35350 i 37 137-45705 25 4G
1Z7-1T162 10 22 | 13725403 i B 127-35350 A 27 3746305 28 4%
137-17202 16 20 137-25h02 12 h1 137 -26500 12 3 L37- 46504 h A
13T-1730 1t 16 127-25601 ] 5 | Z7-5AR500 43 3§ 137-470401 i
137-17400 ] 1 137=25700 1% 4 15736509 £2 25 137-47000 R 27
137-17604 & 2 [37-27300 20 23 137 - 36604 is a2 137-4720% 22 %
137-175408 1o 16 137-2T45H 20 BL 137 - G504 4F 44 137-47304 2N
137-175404 46 ! 137T-ZT4B6 ] T | 137 - 1B60E 2 I15 137-4T407 b T
137-17808 14 7 IZT-Z7508 34 &g 13AT-18715 13 33 13747506 3% 25
137-17808 0 13 137-27007 20 - 57 (1735806 13 ib L3T-4T500 ot 5
137=17707 10 3] 137-27708 o E7 | 3736300 4 50 3747605 E 20
L3T-17707 m 5 137=27504 ] B 137~ 30800 2 LAT-47T04 w12
27-11707 ¢ I7 137-24001 F Y| 137 - 36505 \E 4d 1AT-4TE03 i 21
L3T-ITHES 16 45 13T-28100 20 30 L3T-AT002 LB 47 137=-4T002 28 23
13717355 e 43 137-238209 w9l 137=3710H B 1N 137-4200% B AT
13717905 I3 &2 13728308 bt ] 137=-37200 1 19 13745108 B IS
137-17954 O 137-22407 T 1347-17384 18 43 137 -45207 B 4
137-14002 L 13F-2ER04 T T 197-1T40E 1 14 1 37-48306 i | 3
[ 3T-12051 10 &4 | 37- 255 i BZ |37 =3740R 0 B 137 - 40355 i ] I
127-12101 i 45 LIT-ZET04 34 B 1 37-37408 moo 137-48405 2l |
137- 121401 w51 1 37- 26803 2y s CET-3Ts00 |2 49 137 =43504 M1
137-18101 1 B8 | 57-20058 e | LI7-37055 12 27 137-42603 %15
157- 15200 [ 157-202407 bl (O 157-37204 12 63 13F-458751 ¥ B3
| ZT-1E200 1 & 137- 20508 20 g L37=33117 15 57 | IT-45784 i
137- 15204 It 55 137-209652 1 137-33216 1% G4 | 37-45800 o
137-1E304 Ix &l 137-2470% w14 137-38307 15 85 137 -44905( 26 54
137- 18406 e 4l 137-29702 20 5§ 137-318414 12 O L3T-40205 28 59
137-18507 1o 40 137=29751 M 15 197 =32604 13 & 137-453504 23 11
137-18507 ! 51 137-1976% M 13 137-38711 13 8l 137 -4040% 13
137 =186 I 23 | 3F-29601 1§ My 137-15914 12 53 137 =49502 &
137-13806 W2 | jAT-Eh2a2 E 5% 1 57-50008 12 &4 137-42550 FH i
137-14606 oo 47 137=30270 E 52 137=Z0107 12 1 137-40800 i 3
| 37- 13808 10 53 1 37-30304 E LB 137-41004 rr N 13745008 Fi ] 2
137=12705 E 10 L3T-3115%3 14 B L37-4110} Fr 15750005 ZE 35
L3T-18754 PR 137-21 151 14 3y paT-4ba0z Za T T 1 37-50 104 78 53
| 57-18504 I 137-31200 14 [2%F N37-41251 z! | L3T=50203 i
137-18003 3 e [Z7-31302 14 | 1E 137-41301 22 & 13750351 28 32
L3T-1000 B I ES7=31401 11 1 137-41404 22 & 137 -ho500 L
1E7-19000 16 &3 137-31500 14 i 1 1T=41508 2z 9 137 -R0GE09 23 3%
L3T-42000 1635 13T-31E58 14 12 137-4 1606 2z | 17-60757 42
137=1920&8 a 2 L37-31307 14 13 1Z7-41707 22 38 137 =50E07 2 4%
L37-20107 12 B 137-31806 14 5 137 -413006 22 b 137-50055 P )
1AT-20206 12 11 137-32003 14 722 L3T-4190% n 13T-81151 P S U
1 ET-20354 T 197-32102 12 14 La7- 42007 -1 | 37-51300 18 Gh
137=20404 1z 21 137-32201 |z 12F 137-4Z101 22 13 137=51300 o6 4
137-20503 21300 197-32500 2 N57-4Z200 MM L37-51405 8 13
137-20607 iz 9 1 137=3240%9 14 F 137 -423%0 24 1A 157-51503 2B 37
137-20701 iz a7 137-12504 PR 13T-A2 40K 24 15 13751607 -
137-208%1 iz s 197-12607 14 i 137-47507 22 4R 137-51T06 E
137-21006 i2 1 117-32706 14 3557 13T -4250F M 1 137-5160% 4 M
1A7-21 005 2 M 197 -12R05 1d 0] 1E7-42705 A 137-6{ 805 i3 ]
1372153 12 137 =320 25 6 | 1%7-4235] b 137-52704 19 |
137=21402 1235 137-33001 12 ¥ L37=42861 M 197 -52R03 m 12
137-21501 12 137-23154 12 44 L37-43000 ol | 137-52802 0 5
137-21600 T 13 137-3530% 12 4z 137-43008 L I 137-53008 0 |
137-21709 12 | 37=33456 14 130 137 -45907 24 1038 L37T-231106 k]
[ 3T-21508 12 137=-33704 12 | 5B 137-43513 2 4 LET-53007 i A7
137=21507 12 3B | ZF-33500 12 B 137 =43604 2 2 137-51%00 o Be
137-22004 1% 30 | XF-30154 18 3Ry 137-43711 Pl 1 FRT-53405 54
137-22103 12 &l | Z7-3R 162 T I 137-44000 27 0N 137=53512 o 56
[ XT-2000 [ &7 | Z7-%6451 14 7 | X7-44300 22 127-53611 m B
1 3T-22501 12 18 L37=35451 CE | 7= 45005 227 137-53700 w57
L3T=22400 12 45 L37=35451 52 30 LZ7-45104 Mm 137-53014 M 51
137=23507 16 l 137-3546% 15 16 L37T-45203 4 0I5 1 IT-53500 w52
LEF-23705 & -7 LA7-35801 1210 147-45351 22 5 1 3T-54007 1 64
L3T-23604 & 1l 137 -35503 48 Iz 13T-455040 2z 40 L3T-54106 041
LET-2500% EE 10 | EE7-RSE0Z 52 2% 13T-45R01 28 A2 L37-54205 i 21
L3T=24087 I8 230 137-150566 15 18 137-45356 w5l 137-ha504 £
L37-24307 5 24 L 3735956 45 45 | 3T=45%08 P Y LAT-E4403 o T
137-24356 15 M 137-35056 £2 34 | 13T-46003 43 137=-54502 i I
137-244006 %5k 1AT-I0103 [F 1 LAT-41032 28 B 137=54650 W E
137-24505 6 4 137-36103 45 4§ 137-4R151 wmw 137546540 i -
137-24851 1 1 137-20103% 52 3% 137-48201 8 59 13T-54700 w0 aT
137-24501 1% I 137-10 000 18 ] 137 -48300 L [ ET-54800 i 2%
137=25007 18 13 137-28 000 18 z0 13T -45400 i S -1 13T=54200 a0 am
137=25108 18 17 137-282002 B2 14 117-4850i o 5h L3T-54503 N 26




NUMERICAL I[INDEX OF PARTS =

iy

Part Ho, Fage Ref.|  Papt Mo, Page Eef. Port Mo Paga Eef, Fart Ho. Fage Eef.
o B H  He. & B M Ho. & H Ho. T B ®  He.

137-54908 i 35 13786407 M B3 | L3T-80803 T
137-55004 Bl 137-BES05 M 64 | LAT-B1000 45 12
L3T-56103 i 6o LIT-GEGOS R I 13751004 5O M
137=55202 ir o &a LE7T-G0T04 4 49 LET-E1109 & 1T
1-47-55301 it 47 137-BRT5S 34 A% 13T-%1109 hE 3
137-55400 i 48 127-6BE0% 3 o 1AT-81208 L |
137-55509 3 45 137-BR203 M El 137-21208 L g |
137-55808 B BE 13T-6700% 7 4B LAT-21703 48 T
137-55707 | -3 157-87207 4 a L37-81703 485 14
137-55758 30 1 137-87308 4 i L37-R1703 48 74
137-553086 b N ] 137-E7405 M m 1I7-B1703 B3 @
1AT-55005 =0 3 1I7-E7004 28 45 1E7-B1703 5 s
137 -5E002 ] 1§ 137-RTHOZ 4 14 137-E1703 Lz 1
1A¥-56101 M ] I3T-RTT02 34 [ 137-82057 H 4
15757406 45 15 137=B2106 36 5 EAT-32057 5 12
1E7-57405 52 1 137 -63155 308 i I37=320&7 50 26
15V-5T505 LR 1a LAv-53z05 {1} Z 137 =82087 22 9
137=-5T005 52 i 157-63304 ] q 37 -8Z107 54 ]
157 -5a00s 4 4 157-60403 IR 11 LEr=-BE107 Bd 11 |
1 E7-5R00% 50 xR 1E7-a4302 oo IT-82107 50 2% |
137=-58107 4a E 137=T1204 IE h 137-82107 L2 4
137=58107 K0 21 137=T1308 1= ] 137-&2z55 ol 5
137-58404 14 z2 137=T2207 a7 L] LA7-A2255 4] 15
137-53404 q0 d 137=T2254 37 1 L3V-#2255 M3
137-58503 44 1 137=T2006 I m LE37-BE255 52 7
13T-5450:3 11 5 137=-7295% 7T 1% 1E7-BE305 L] 3
137-54008 0 40 137 -T2405 ar |7 13T=E2305 50 [LF]
137-5910% 0 an 13v-72504 a7 3l 1 37-82305 L1¥ it}
137=58R55 32 2 L37-T2553 - 25 137-82404 L 7 1
137=58&808 32 25 | E7-T2003 44 | 137-82453 he 15
137=-58907 32 24 1E7-T2Th] 44 ] LAT-d2400 o
137 -B0004 o | 37-7 2450 49 1 L37-22000 5§
137-B0103 i3 1% 137=-T2868 40 25 L3T=R5 100 his ] 1
137-B0202 k] 15 137=T2054) i 15 L7 ~B5258 55 i2
137-80301 n 2 13T-73058 4F 49 137-B5206 53 i
137-B0490 a2 e 137-73155 1) I | E7-E5308 53 7
137-R09E0Y 12 4 13¥-13205 & 5D 137-85456 h3 14
137-20008 iz 1 137-73304 44 27 137-86605 51 18
137-g0707 2 =2 137-T4104 4 17 LAT-A5659 £3 1
137-80THE 2 o9 1E7-T4203 44 10 L3T-35704 51 2
L37=ROBOE 32 ] LET-T4252 44 B | 137=85753 8% 20
137=80805% 32 ] 137=T74350 44 3 137 -BEROE 53 22
137=61002 32 44 137-T4302 44 15 L37-93954 Jr 57
13761051 2 3 137-7440a1 44 13 L3V =2400F am
1E7-61101 12 137 -T4500 45 9

1EV-61200 iz i1 137 -T40604 4 |G

137-61304 P 28 137-T4 708 an 4

13761457 iz a7 137 =T4E07 48 17

13T-E1507 i2 hE 137 -74008 A 13

137-83107 4 25 L37-75002 46 10

13T=B31 R ] 1 1Z7-75101 16 5

137=-83255 4 7 L E7-T5200 M 6R

137-B3404 i ] 1 57-Th 300 4% 35 |
137-23503 £ 21 | 137-Th4sT | O 1] |
137-B3651 4 fi 137-T5485 8 1 |

13T-g3701 4 i 137=T5507 B 27 |

137T-R3800 4 k| 137=-T5606 £0 24 |

137=R3540 4 I7 137 -75655 4 22

137 =64008 | LG LIT-TETOS 46 23

137-64105 4 i3 1 27-THED 45 3]

13764204 4 12 1 57=-THGOT 45 B

1E57-64303 z 7 1 57 -T6000 44 E2

1E7-64352 e 23 13T-Th &G 44 5

| Z7=-65003 kL iz 137 -TEI55 44 26

137-65102 M 75 137=T701§ i6 13

137=85201 kT | T 137=-77107 41 34

13765300 54 fid 137-77305 &G 40

157-65404 34 69 127-77354 iooar

137-65508 34 &7 1E7-77453 14 4

1ET-BRE0T 34 31 137=TT562 44 25

137-B5T06 4 14 137-50002 16 z2

137-65505 el 12 137-30042 he 5

137-85004 38 13 137-E0408 & T

157-6B100 ot 1 137 -#00E5 ®]ooM

1E7-6815%9 bt 1 137=30R55 52 16

157-6Ba58 i | 3 137 =30504 i8 28

13T-BR30E M § 137 -8080E 18 5 [




